Enteral Nutrition
Revised 03/10/21

List of Enteral Nutrition Products

This spreadsheet contains enteral nutrition products eligible for reimbursement for Medi-Cal fee-for-service beneficiaries billable by pharmacy providers only. The beneficiary must meet the product-specific criteria and the medical criteria specific to the product category and product type as published in the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider
manual. Refer to the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider manual for program coverage and billing information. Product updates or additions to the spreadsheet will be bolded. Product deletions from the spreadsheets will have strikethroughs. 'MAC' refers to the maximum acquisition cost guaranteed by the manufacturer. 'EAC' refers to the
estimated acquisition cost (product cost reimbursed). The product number approved on a TAR or SAR must be the same product number dispensed and billed.

Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18

Elemental and Abbott Nutrition EleCare Jr 400g, Unflavored, powder |Limited for use in ehildren-1- 4.69 0.14 EleCare Junior is not equivalent |70074055254 070074552545 070074552538 0.0840 0.0869 0.0885 3/1/2018 March 2018
Semi-Elemental - to EleCare Infant and therefore

Individuals 1 year of age and cannot be substituted.

older.
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition EleCare Junior, Banana 400g Limited for use in ehildren2- 4.69 0.14 EleCare Junior is not equivalent (70074066276 07007466276 07007466275 0.0869 0.0885 3/1/2018 March 2018
Semi-Elemental powder - to EleCare Infant and therefore

Individuals 1 year of age and cannot be substituted.

older.
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition EleCare Junior, Chocolate 400g Limited for use in ehildren1- 4.69 0.14 EleCare Junior is not equivalent |70074066271 07007466271 07007466273 0.0869 g March 2018
Semi-Elemental powder - to EleCare Infant and therefore

Individuals 1 year of age and cannot be substituted.

older.
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition EleCare Junior, Vanilla, 400g powder |Limited for use in ehildren1- 4.69 0.14 EleCare Junior is not equivalent (70074056586 070074565866 070074565859 am . arch 2018
Semi-Elemental : to EleCare Infant and therefore 0%(

Individuals 1 year of age and cannot be substituted. \/\ ? (

older. R
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition PediaSure Peptide 1.0 Cal 1000ml, |Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 70074062730 70074627304 _ a\ ~ul8 March 2018
Semi-Elemental unflavored through 43 18 years of age. N\ed
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition PediaSure Peptide 1.0 Cal 237ml, |Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 70074062122 t\'\e 0.0238 3/1/2018 March 2018
Semi-Elemental Strawberry through 43 18 years of age. 0 a(\d
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition PediaSure Peptide 1.0 Cal 237ml, Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 0, ’l v.0205 0.0222 0.0238 3/1/2018 March 2018
Semi-Elemental unflavored through 43 18 years of age. ?\‘ ’L ‘
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition PediaSure Peptide 1.0 Cal 237ml, |Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 “CS P\ \)«\e(\ ~1197 0.0205 0.0222 0.0238 3/1/2018 March 2018
Semi-Elemental Vanilla through 43 18 years of age. ‘0 O 60(,
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition PediaSure Peptide 1.5 Cal 1000ml, |Limited for use in children 1 1.50 \)a(\" .‘ .‘X'\\S ~1328 70074627311 0.0300 0.0308 0.0324 3/1/2018 March 2018
Semi-Elemental vanilla through 43 18 years of age. ?\)"S es 0
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition PediaSure Peptide 1.5 Cal, Vanilla, |Limited for use in-~"" 0 l \\ pa% ~00656 070074566566 070074566559 0.0300 0.0308 0.0324 3/1/2018 March 2018
Semi-Elemental 237ml through 4>~ I 0 I ‘O 3
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Perative 237ml recloseable conta- . e OX \ Cab\ 70074064815 070074648156 070074648163 0.0138 0.0123 0.0139 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental “&ec‘ \| aop \
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Perative C\I E e( \S 70074050629 070074506296 070074506289 0.0138 0.0123 0.0139 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental \.\ oo\\ C\a\
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition 6 \N\" S 6 S 1.30 0.07 70074062723 70074627243 70074627236 0.0138 0.0123 0.0139 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental \\ \I (2 "\\
Elemental and . P\( C 1.30 0.07 70074062724 70074627243 70074627236 0.0138 0.0123 0.0139 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental e(\“' \S
Elemental - C\\( : +o00ml 1.30 0.02 70074062722 70074627229 70074627212 0.0138 0.0123 0.0139 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elem P\‘_‘a
Elemental ar\ Perative, unflavored, 1500ml 1.30 0.07 70074062721 70074627229 70074627212 0.0138 0.0123 0.0139 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemen,
Elemental and s« Nutrition Pivot 1.5 Cal, unflavored, 1000ml 1.50 0.09 70074062720 70074627205 70074627199 0.0271 0.0255 0.0271 12/1/2015 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Pivot 1.5 Cal, unflavored, 1000ml 1.50 0.09 70074062719 70074627205 70074627199 0.0271 0.0255 0.0271 12/1/2015 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Pivot 1.5 Cal, unflavored, 237ml 1.50 0.09 70074058014 070074580142 070074580135 0.0271 0.0255 0.0271 Prior to November 2017
Semi-Elemental 3/16/15

MPRP4056 - Attachment E and MPRP4061 - Attachment F

Page 1 of 32



Enteral Nutrition
Revised 03/10/21

List of Enteral Nutrition Products
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Semi-Elemental

325ml

- c.(-o(‘x:\\le

year of age.

Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date

kcal/g or Effective Effective Change

ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Pivot 1.5 Cal, unflavored, 237ml 1.50 0.09 70074065006 070074650067 070074650074 0.0271 0.0255 0.0271 3/1/2017 November 2017
Semi-Elemental recloseable container
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Vital 1.0 Cal, vanilla, 1000ml 1.00 0.04 70074062711 70074627120 70074627113 0.0196 0.0180 0.0196 12/1/2015 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Vital 1.0 Cal, vanilla, 1000ml 1.00 0.04 70074062712 70074627120 70074627113 0.0196 0.0180 0.0196 12/1/2015 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Vital 1.0 Cal, vanilla, 237ml 1.00 0.04 70074056278 070074562780 070074562773 0.0196 0.0180 0.0196 Prior to November 2017
Semi-Elemental 3/16/15
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Vital 1.0 Cal, vanilla, 237ml 1.00 0.04 70074064829 070074648293 070074648323 0.0196 0.0180 0.0196 3/1/2017 November 2017
Semi-Elemental recloseable container
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Vital 1.5 Cal ,vanilla, 237ml 1.50 0.07 70074056280 070074562803 070074562797 0.0286 0.0270 0.0286 Prior to November 2017
Semi-Elemental 3/16/15
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Vital 1.5 Cal, vanilla, 1000ml| 1.50 0.07 70074062713 70074627144 70074627137 0.0286 0.0270 0.0286 12/1/2015 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Vital 1.5 Cal, vanilla, 1000ml 1.50 0.07 70074062714 70074627144 70074627137 0.0286 0.0270 0.0286 12/1/2015 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Vital 1.5 Cal, vanilla, 237ml 1.50 0.07 70074064824 070074648248 070074648255 0.0286 0.0270 0.0286 3/1/2017 November 2017
Semi-Elemental recloseable container
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Vital AF 1.2 Cal, vanilla, 12000ml| 1.20 0.08 70074062715 70074627168 70074627151 0.0243 0.0227 0.0243 12/1/2015 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Vital AF 1.2 Cal, vanilla, 1000ml 1.20 0.08 70074062716 70074627168 70074627151 0.0243 0.0227 0.0243 12/1/2015 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Vital AF 1.2 Cal, vanilla, 237ml 1.20 0.07 70074056543 070074565439 070074565422 0.0243 0.0227 0.0243 12/1/2015 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Vital AF 1.2 Cal, vanilla, 237ml 1.20 0.07 70074064826 070074648262 070074648286 0.0243 0.0277 0.0243 3/1/2017 November 2017
Semi-Elemental recloseable container
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Vital High Protein 1000 ml, 1.00 0.088 70074063082 70074630823 70074630816 m . 0.0226 12/1/2015 November 2017
Semi-Elemental unflavored O%“a
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Vital High Protein 237 ml, unflavored 1.00 0.088 70074063120 70074631202 7007 \ ?\\/\ ? ( 0.0226 12/1/2015 November 2017
Semi-Elemental .

d\—ca
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Vital High Protein, unflavored, 237 ml 1.00 0.088 70074064817 p=> N\e 0.0226 0.0210 0.0226 3/1/2017 November 2017
Semi-Elemental recloseable container d ‘X\e
Elemental and Abbott Nutrition Vital Peptide, vanilla, 237 mL Limited for use in children 14-18 |1.0 0.03 - 20 3‘\ +02367 0.0308 0.0324 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental years of age transitioning from 0,
PediaSure Peptide 1.0 L 1

Elemental and Kate Farms, Inc. Core Essentials Pediatric Peptide 1.5 1.50 0.05 Designe~” P\? -ou06881 811112030096 0.0268 0.0284 7/1/2018 August 2018
Semi-Elemental chocolate, 250ml - DP\CS
Elemental and Kate Farms, Inc. Core Essentials Pediatric Peptide 1.5 1.50 ‘ ‘,O ~oU00686 851823006867 811112030089 0.0268 0.0284 7/1/2018 August 2018
Semi-Elemental plain, 250ml (5\)3“
Elemental and Kate Farms, Inc. Core Essentials Pediatric Peptide 1.5 \') .aaividuals 1 51823000687 851823006874 851823006201 0.0268 0.0284 7/1/2018 August 2018
Semi-Elemental vanilla, 250ml 'X_ l ’LO 13 years of age.
Elemental and Kate Farms, Inc. Core Essentials Peptide 1.5 plair OXI 0 - Designed for individuals over 1 (51823000646 851823006461 851823006379 0.0268 0.0284 7/1/2018 August 2018
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Semi-Elemental

bags

Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
. - ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Elemental and Mead Johnson Nutriton _|PurAmir=~ i\« L 0.53 0.14 00087511732 300875117323 300875117330 0.0774 0.0898 0.0914 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental \\C‘ orage that
. \.\ po «1'100% Amino-Acid
W \U _ uased 100% diet.
Elemental and Nestlé* . ed ; Limited for use in children 1 4.60 0.150 Alfamino Junior is not equivalent |13034078795 07613034787958 07613034787965 0.0816 0.0898 0.0914 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental \'\\\I through 13 years of age. to Alfamino Infant and therefore
. S P\(C cannot be substituted.
Elemental-and e‘\" Srucial—1000mi 150 069 98716016283 798716162838 10798716262849 0-0300 6/1/2018 November 2017
g 'ctac‘“m
Eleme Lue-HealthCare Nutrition- | Crucial-Unflav—250mi 150 8:09 00065912470 798416062800 0079871616280+ 0-0300 6/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-£
Elementa Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | lmpact-Glutamine—1000m} 130 0:08 43900016288 043900162881 10043900162888 0-0262 6/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Eler . nal
Elemental-and- Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | impact Glutamine—250mi 130 0-:08 00212162151 043900162102 10043900162109 0-0262 6/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Impact Peptide 1.5 1000ml 1.50 0.09 43900097370 00043900973708 10043900973712 0.0300 0.0308 0.0324 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Impact Peptide 1.5, unflavored, 24x 1.50 0.09 43900097399 00043900973999 10043900974009 0.0300 0.0308 0.0324 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental 250ml
Elemental-and- Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Peptamen-1-5-Unflav—24x250m} 150 007 00065908870 00798716081924 00798716181921 0-0300 00308 00324 6/1/2018 March 2018
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Peptamen 1.5 Unflav, 24x250ml 1.50 0.05 98716008192 00798716081924 00798716181921 0.0300 0.0308 0.0324 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental-and- Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Peptamen-1.5-Van-24x-250m} 150 007 00065908470 00798716081900 00798716181907 0-0300 00308 00324 6/1/2018 March 2018
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Peptamen 1.5 Vanilla, 24x 250ml 1.50 0.05 98716008190 00798716081900 00798716181907 0.0300 0.0308 0.0324 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Peptamen 1.5 with Prebio, 6x 1000ml 1.50 0.07 43900034957 00043900349572 10043900349579 0.0300 0.0308 0.0324 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Peptamen 1.5 with Prebio, Vanilla, 1.50 0.07 43900034958 00043900349589 10043900349586 0.0300 0.0308 0.0324 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental 24x 250ml
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Peptamen 1.5, 6x1000ml Ultrapak 1.50 0.05 98716018194 00798716181945 10798716281949 0.0300 0.0308 0.0324 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental bags
Elemental-and- Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Peptamen-AF-Unflav—24x-250mi 120 068 00065909271 00798716663601 00798716663700 0:0243 00276 00292 6/1/2018 March 2018
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Peptamen AF Unflav 24x250ml 1.20 0.08 98716066360 00798716663601 00798716663700 0.0243 0.0276 0.0292 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Peptamen AF, 6x1000ml ultrapak 1.20 0.08 98716066380 00798716663809 00798716763905 0.0243 0.0276 0.0292 1/1/2018 November 2017
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This spreadsheet contains enteral nutrition products eligible for reimbursement for Medi-Cal fee-for-service beneficiaries billable by pharmacy providers only. The beneficiary must meet the product-specific criteria and the medical criteria specific to the product category and product type as published in the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider
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Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Elemental-and- NestléHealthGare-Nutrition- | Peptamen-Bariatric—250mt Limited-to-obese(BMi-greater  |1:00 069 43900097234 043900972343 10043900972357 0.0205 6/1/2018 November 2017
y 2.;.) St 5' He-ee

PeReficianes-oRly--A-two-fo

appHes Each-e-au orzation

updated-recentmedicalrecord-

documentation-from-the-licensed

preseriber-
Elemental-and- Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Peptamen-Bariatric-1000m} Limited-to-obese-(BMi-greater-  [1.00 0:09 43900097266 043900972664 10043900972678 0.0205 6/1/2018 November 2017
SermiE et "

: .) - 3_
. AR

updated-recent medical-record

documentation-from-the licen

preseriber:
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Peptamen Intense VHP, 6x1000ml| Limited to obese (BMI greater 1.00 0.09 43900072395 00043900723952 00043900493220 0.0205 0.0210 0.0226 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental ultrapak bags than 30), critically ill, tube fed

beneficiaries only. A two-month

maximum authorization term

applies.
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition Peptamen Intense VHP, unflavored, [Limited to obese (BMI greater 1.00 0.09 43900073049 00043900730493 00043900432717 0.0205 0.0210 0.0226 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental 24x 250ml than 30), critically ill, tube fed

beneficiaries only. A two-month

maximum authorization term

applies.
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Peptamen Junior 1.5 Unflav Limited for use in children 1 1.50 0.05 98716007363 00798716073639 00798716173636 0.0300 0.0308 0.0324 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental 24x250ml through 13 years of age.
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition Peptamen Junior 1.5 Unflav 6x Limited for use in children 1 1.50 0.05 98716008543 00798716085434 00798716185431 0.0300 0.0308 0.0324 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental 1000ml through 13 years of age.
Elemental-and- Nestlé HealthCare-Nutrition- | Peptamen-Junier-Chee—250mi Limited-foruse-in-children1- 160 663 00065907071 798716601108 00798716601207 0-0205 6/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental through-13-years-of-age—
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Peptamen Junior Fiber Van Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 98716060200 00798716602006 00798716602105 0.0205 0.0201 0.0217 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental 24x250ml through 13 years of age.
Elemental-and- Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- |PeptamenJuniorFiberVan—250ml  |Limited-foruse-in-children1- 100 0803 0006590687% 06798716602006 06798716602105 0:0205 8-020% 08:0217 6/1/2018 March 2018
Semi-Elemental through-13-years-of-age—
Elemental-and- Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | PeptamenJuniorFiberVan—250mi  |Limited-feruse-inchildren1- 160 063 98716060210 798716602006 00798716602105 00205 6/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental through-13-years-of-age—
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Peptamen Junior HP, Very Vanilla, Limited for use in children 1 1.20 0.05 43900046768 00043900467689 00043900544588 0.0243 0.0276 0.0292 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental 24x 250ml through 13 years of age.
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Peptamen Junior Strawb 24x 250ml |Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 98716060140 00798716601405 00798716601306 0.0205 0.0200 0.0216 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental through 13 years of age.
Elemental-and- Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- | PeptamenJuniorStrawb,24x250mi  |Limited-foruse-in-children1- 100 803 00065907072 0079876601405 0079876601306 0:0205 8-0200 0:0216 6/1/2018 March 2018
Semi-Elemental through-13-years-of-age—
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Peptamen Junior Unflav. 6x1000ml |Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 98716067350 00798716673501 00798716773607 0.0200 0.0200 0.0216 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental ultrapak bags through 13 years of age.
Elemental-and- Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- |PeptamenJdunierUnflav24x250ml | Limited-foruse-in-children1- 100 803 00065906970 0079876062534 00798716162531 0:0205 8-0200 0:0216 6/1/2018 March 2018
Semi-Elemental through-13-years-of-age—
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This spreadsheet contains enteral nutrition products eligible for reimbursement for Medi-Cal fee-for-service beneficiaries billable by pharmacy providers only. The beneficiary must meet the product-specific criteria and the medical criteria specific to the product category and product type as published in the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider
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Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date

kcal/g or Effective Effective Change

ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Peptamen Junior Unflav 24x 250ml  |Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 98716006253 00798716062534 00798716162531 0.0205 0.0200 0.0216 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental through 13 years of age.
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Peptamen Junior Van 24x 250ml Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 98716006252 00798716062527 00798716162524 0.0205 0.0200 0.0216 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental through 13 years of age.
Elemental-and- NestléHealthGare-Nutrition- | Peptamen-JuniorVanilla,24x-250mit  |Limited-foruse-inchildren1- 160 063 00065907076 00798716062527 00798716162524 0.0205 06:6200 0.0216 6/1/2018 March 2018
Semi-Elemental through-13-years-of-age—
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Peptamen Junior with Prebio, Vanilla, |Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 98716016261 00798716162616 10798716162613 0.0205 0.0200 0.0216 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental 24x250ml| through 13 years of age.
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Peptamen Junior with Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 98716036415 00798716364157 00798716364164 0.0205 0.0200 0.0216 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental Prebio,Chocolate, 24x 250ml through 13 years of age.
Elemental-and- Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Peptamen-Junior with-PrebietVan— | Limited-foruse-in-childrent- 100 803 00065906870 0798716162616 10798716162613 0-0205 080200 0-0216 6/1/2018 March 2018
Semi-Elemental 250mi through-13-years-of-age—
Elemental-and- Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Peptamen-Unflav—24x250m} 100 0:04 00065901470 798416062695 0798716162692 0-0205 00200 0-0216 6/1/2018 March 2018
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Peptamen Unflav 24x250ml 1.00 0.04 98716006269 00798716062695 00798716162692 0.0205 0.0200 0.0216 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental-and- Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Peptamen-Van-—250m} 100 0:04 00065906470 798416062602 00798716162609 0-0250 6/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental-and- Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Peptamen-Van—250mi 100 8:04 98716006260 798416062602 00798716162609 0.0205 6/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Peptamen with Prebio, 6x1000ml 1.00 0.04 98716012804 00798716128049 10798716228043 0.0205 0.0200 0.0216 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental Ultrapak bags
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Peptamen with Prebio, Vanilla, 24x 1.00 0.04 98716018185 00798716181853 10798716181850 0.0205 0.0200 0.0216 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental 250ml
Elemental-and- Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Peptamen-with-Prebiol-1500mi 100 0:04 98716012805 798+16128056 10798716228050 0.0205 6/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental-and- Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Peptamen-with-Prebiot-Van24x 100 064 00065907670 00798716181853 10798716181850 00205 06:0200 00216 6/1/2018 March 2018
Semi-Elemental 250mi
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Tolerex, unflavored, 60x 80g packets 1.00 0.08 43900045806 00043900458069 10043900458059 0.0816 0.0856 0.0872 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental-and- Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Folerexunflavered-60x2-82-0z- 160 068 00212458072 00043900458069 10043900458059 0-:0816 06:0856 00872 6/1/2018 March 2018
Semi-Elemental packets
Elemental-and- Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Vivonex-Pediatric,-unflavored;-36x— | Limited-foruse-in-children-1- 4312 o2 00212713176 00043900743199 10043900713103 0-0795 00961 0097+ 6/1/2018 March 2018
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Vivonex Pediatric,unflavored, 36x Limited for use in children 1 4.12 0.12 43900071319 00043900713199 10043900713103 0.0795 0.0961 0.0977 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental 48.5g through 13 years of age.
Elemental-and- Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Vivenex-Plus;-unflavored-36x—79:5¢- 345 o7 00212729818 00043900712994 10043900712984 00725 00890 0-0906 6/1/2018 March 2018
Semi-Elemental packets
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Vivonex Plus, unflavored, 36x 79.59 3.75 0.17 43900071299 00043900712994 10043900712984 0.0725 0.0890 0.0906 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental-and- Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Vivenex-RTF—1500mt 100 8:05 43900036282 043900362823 10043900362837 0-0205 6/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
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Semi-Elemental

of age and older.

Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18

Elemental-and- NestléHealthGare-Nutrition- |Vivenex-RTF250mt 160 065 00212362551 043900362562 10043900362569 0.0205 6/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Vivonex RTF 250ml, unflavored, 1.00 0.05 43900036250 00043900362502 10043900362509 0.0205 0.0237 0.0253 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental 24x250ml|
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Vivonex RTF 6x1000ml 1.00 0.05 43900036280 00043900362809 10043900362806 0.0205 0.0237 0.0253 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental-and- Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Vivenex-T-E-N.—80:5g 345 014 06212727873 043900712741 10043906712748 0:6766 6/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental
Elemental and Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Vivonex T.E.N.unflavored, 60x 3.75 0.14 43900071274 00043900712741 10043900712748 0.0766 0.0869 0.0885 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental 80.5g
Elemental and Nutricia North America EO28 Splash, grape 237ml 1.00 0.02 49735012670 749735026700 749735126707 0.0204 0.0188 0.0204 Prior to March 2015
Semi-Elemental 3/16/15
Elemental and Nutricia North America EO28 Splash, orange pineapple 1.00 0.02 49735011050 749735010501 749735110508 0.0204 0.0188 0.0204 Prior to March 2015
Semi-Elemental 237ml 3/16/15
Elemental and Nutricia North America EO28 Splash, tropical fruit 237ml 1.00 0.02 49735012666 749735026663 749735126660 0.0204 0.0188 0.0204 Prior to March 2015
Semi-Elemental 3/16/15
Elemental and Nutricia North America Neocate Junior with Prebiotics, Limited for use in children 1 4.78 0.16 Neocate Junior is not equivalent |49735016456 749735064566 749735164563 0.0815 0.0869 0.0885 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental strwbry 400g powder through 18 years of age. to Neocate Infant and therefore

cannot be substituted.
Elemental and Nutricia North America Neocate Junior with Prebiotics, unflav |Limited for use in children 1 4.78 0.16 Neocate Junior is not equivalent (49735012912 749735029121 749735129128 0.0815 0.0869 0.0885 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental 4009 through 18 years of age. to Neocate Infant and therefore

cannot be substituted.
Elemental-and- Nutricia-Nerth-America Neocate-Junior-with-Prebietiesvanilla| Limited-for-use-in-children1- 4.59 616 Neocate-Juniorisnot-equivalent (49735000627 749735006275 749735106273 0-0815 6/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental 400g through-13—18-years-of-age— to-Neocate-Infant-and-therefore-

cannot-be-substituted:
Elemental and Nutricia North America Neocate Junior with Prebiotics, vanilla |Limited for use in children 1 4.59 0.16 Neocate Junior is not equivalent (49735010627 749735006276 749735106273 0.0815 0.0869 0.0885 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental 4009 through 18 years of age. to Neocate Infant and therefore

cannot be substituted.
Elemental and Nutricia North America Neocate junior, chocolate 400g, Limited for use in children 1 451 0.16 Neocate Junior is not equivalent |49735012690 749735026908 749735126905 0.0815 0.0869 0.0885 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental powder through 18 years of age. to Neocate Infant and therefore

cannot be substituted.
Elemental and Nutricia North America Neocate junior, tropical 400g powder |Limited for use in children 1 451 0.16 Neocate Junior is not equivalent (49735012124 749735021248 749735121245 0.0815 0.0869 0.0885 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental through 18 years of age. to Neocate Infant and therefore

cannot be substituted.
Elemental and Nutricia North America Neocate junior, unflavored 400g Limited for use in children 1 4.78 0.16 Neocate Junior is not equivalent |49735011790 749735017906 749735117903 0.0815 0.0869 0.0885 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental powder through 18 years of age. to Neocate Infant and therefore

cannot be substituted.
Elemental and Nutricia North America Neocate Splash, 237ml, Grape 1.00 0.02 Designed for children one year |49735012435 749735024355 749735124352 0.0205 0.0221 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental of age and older.
Elemental and Nutricia North America Neocate Splash, 237ml, Orange 1.00 0.02 Designed for children one year |49735012436 749735024362 749735124369 0.0205 0.0221 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental Pineapple of age and older.
Elemental and Nutricia North America Neocate Splash, 237ml, Tropical Fruit 1.00 0.02 Designed for children one year (49735012437 749735024379 749735124376 0.0205 0.0221 1/1/2018 November 2017
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This spreadsheet contains enteral nutrition products eligible for reimbursement for Medi-Cal fee-for-service beneficiaries billable by pharmacy providers only. The beneficiary must meet the product-specific criteria and the medical criteria specific to the product category and product type as published in the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider
manual. Refer to the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider manual for program coverage and billing information. Product updates or additions to the spreadsheet will be bolded. Product deletions from the spreadsheets will have strikethroughs. 'MAC' refers to the maximum acquisition cost guaranteed by the manufacturer. 'EAC' refers to the
estimated acquisition cost (product cost reimbursed). The product number approved on a TAR or SAR must be the same product number dispensed and billed.
Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Elemental and Nutricia North America Neocate Splash, unflav, 237ml 1.00 0.02 Designed for children one year |49735014451 749735044513 749735144510 0.0204 0.0205 0.0221 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental of age and older.
Elemental and Nutricia North America Pepdite Junior, Unflavored 51g each |Limited for use in children 1 4.71 0.15 49735011766 749735017661 749735117668 0.0815 0.0856 0.0872 1/1/2018 November 2017
Semi-Elemental through 13 years of age.
Metabolic Glucomacropeptide Cambrooke Therapeutics Glytactin 15 PE Bettermilk Powder, Restricted to patients who are 0.74 0.08 Designed for individuals one 24359050801 324359508018 none 0.1218 0.1234 7/1/2018 May 2018
(GMP)-containing Orange Cream, 52g X 30 Packets compliant with their nutritional year of age and older.
formula management plan and
monitoring of phenylalanine
blood concentrations as
documented in their medical
record.
Metabolic Glucomacropeptide Cambrooke Therapeutics Glytactin 15 PE Bettermilk Powder, Restricted to patients who are 0.74 0.08 Designed for individuals one 24359035001 324359350013 none 0.1293 0.1309 7/1/2018 May 2018
(GMP)-containing Original, 49g X 30 Packets compliant with their nutritional year of age and older.
formula management plan and
monitoring of phenylalanine
blood concentrations as
documented in their medical
record.
Metabolic Glucomacropeptide Cambrooke Therapeutics Glytactin 15 PE Bettermilk Powder, Restricted to patients who are 0.74 0.08 Designed for individuals one 24359050901 324359509015 none 0.1218 0.1234 7/1/2018 May 2018
(GMP)-containing Strawberry Cream, 52 X 30 Packets |compliant with their nutritional year of age and older.
formula management plan and
monitoring of phenylalanine
blood concentrations as
documented in their medical
record.
Metabolic Glucomacropeptide Cambrooke Therapeutics Glytactin 20PE Bettermilk Lite Restricted to patients who are 0.73 0.08 Designed for individuals one 24359035101 324359351010 none 0.1400 0.1416 7/1/2018 May 2018
(GMP)-containing Powder, Unflavored, 51g X 30 compliant with their nutritional year of age and older.
formula Packets management plan and
monitoring of phenylalanine
blood concentrations as
documented in their medical
record.
Metabolic Glucomacropeptide Cambrooke Therapeutics Glytactin RTD 10 PE Liquid, Restricted to patients who are 0.73 0.08 Designed for individuals one 24359056403 324359564038 none 0.0350 0.0366 7/1/2018 May 2018
(GMP)-containing chocolate, 30x250ml compliant with their nutritional year of age and older.
formula management plan and
monitoring of phenylalanine
blood concentrations as
documented in their medical
record.
Metabolic Glucomacropeptide Cambrooke Therapeutics Glytactin RTD 10 PE Liquid, original, |Restricted to patients who are 0.74 0.08 Designed for individuals one 24359057403 324359574037 none 0.0350 0.0366 7/1/2018 May 2018
(GMP)-containing 30x250ml compliant with their nutritional year of age and older.
formula management plan and
monitoring of phenylalanine
blood concentrations as
documented in their medical
record.
Metabolic Glucomacropeptide Cambrooke Therapeutics Glytactin RTD 15 PE Liquid, Restricted to patients who are 0.73 0.08 Designed for individuals one 24359054403 324359544030 none 0.0352 0.0368 7/1/2018 May 2018
(GMP)-containing chocolate, 30x250ml compliant with their nutritional year of age and older.
formula management plan and
monitoring of phenylalanine
blood concentrations as
documented in their medical
record.
Metabolic Glucomacropeptide Cambrooke Therapeutics Glytactin RTD 15 PE Liquid, original, |Restricted to patients who are 0.74 0.08 Designed for individuals one 24359058403 324359584036 none 0.0352 0.0368 7/1/2018 May 2018
(GMP)-containing 30x250ml compliant with their nutritional year of age and older.
formula management plan and
monitoring of phenylalanine
blood concentrations as
documented in their medical
record.
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Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Metabolic Glucomacropeptide Cambrooke Therapeutics Glytactin RTD 15 PE Lite Liquid, Restricted to patients who are 0.73 0.08 Designed for individuals one 24359051403 324359514033 none 0.0352 0.0368 7/1/2018 May 2018
(GMP)-containing Coffee, 30x250ml compliant with their nutritional year of age and older.
formula management plan and
monitoring of phenylalanine
blood concentrations as
documented in their medical
record.
Metabolic Glucomacropeptide Cambrooke Therapeutics Glytactin RTD 15 PE Lite Liquid, Restricted to patients who are 0.73 0.08 Designed for individuals one 24359051803 324359518031 none 0.0352 0.0368 7/1/2018 May 2018
(GMP)-containing vanilla, 30x250ml compliant with their nutritional year of age and older.
formula management plan and
monitoring of phenylalanine
blood concentrations as
documented in their medical
record.
Metabolic Glucomacropeptide Cambrooke Therapeutics Tylactin RTD 15 PE Liquid, original, |Restricted to patients who are 0.74 0.08 Designed for individuals one 24359059203 324359592031 none 0.0500 0.0516 7/1/2018 May 2018
(GMP)-containing 30x250ml compliant with their nutritional year of age and older.
formula management plan and
monitoring of phenylalanine
blood concentrations as
documented in their medical
record.
Metabolic Glucomacropeptide Nutricia North America PhenylAde GMP Mix, powder, original | Restricted to patients who are 3.96 0.30 Designed for individuals over 1 (49735014116 749735041161 749735141168 0.2640 0.2656 7/1/2018 May 2018
(GMP)-containing unflavored, 16x33.3g packets compliant with their nutritional year of age.
formula management plan and
monitoring of phenylalanine
blood concentrations as
documented in their medical
record.
Metabolic Glucomacropeptide Nutricia North America PhenylAde GMP Mix, powder, vanilla, | Restricted to patients who are 3.96 0.30 Designed for individuals over 1 (49735018304 749735083246 749735183045 0.2640 0.2656 7/1/2018 May 2018
(GMP)-containing 16x33.3g packets compliant with their nutritional year of age.
formula management plan and
monitoring of phenylalanine
blood concentrations as
documented in their medical
record.
Metabolic Glucomacropeptide Nutricia North America PhenylAde GMP Mix, powder, vanilla, | Restricted to patients who are 3.96 0.30 Designed for individuals over 1 (49735016832 749735068328 749735168325 0.2640 0.2656 7/1/2018 May 2018
(GMP)-containing 400g compliant with their nutritional year of age.
formula management plan and
monitoring of phenylalanine
blood concentrations as
documented in their medical
record.
Metabolic Glucomacropeptide Vitaflo PKU Sphere, powder, red berry, Restricted to patients who are 3.37 0.56 Designed for individuals 6 years (50600021117 none 812539021117 0.2640 0.2656 7/1/2018 May 2018
(GMP)-containing 30x35g compliant with their nutritional of age and older.
formula management plan and
monitoring of phenylalanine
blood concentrations as
documented in their medical
record.
Metabolic Glucomacropeptide Vitaflo PKU Sphere, powder, vanilla, 30x35g |Restricted to patients who are 3.37 0.56 Designed for individuals 6 years (50600021124 none 812539021124 0.2640 0.2656 7/1/2018 May 2018
(GMP)-containing compliant with their nutritional of age and older.
formula management plan and
monitoring of phenylalanine
blood concentrations as
documented in their medical
record.
Metabolic Ketogenic Formula Cambrooke Therapeutics KetoVie 4:1 Chocolate, 30x250ml 1.56 0.034 Designed for individuals over 1 (24359050103 324359501033 none 0.0197 0.0181 0.0197 3/1/2017 November 2017
year of age
Metabolic Ketogenic Formula Cambrooke Therapeutics KetoVie 4:1 Peptide, 30x250ml 1.71 0.033 Designed for individuals over 1 (24359050303 324359503037 none 0.0197 0.0181 0.0197 3/1/2017 November 2017
year of age
Metabolic Ketogenic Formula Cambrooke Therapeutics KetoVie 4:1 Vanilla, 30x250ml 1.44 0.034 Designed for individuals over 1 (24359050203 324359502030 none 0.0197 0.0181 0.0197 3/1/2017 November 2017
year of age
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Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Metabolic Ketogenic Formula Nutricia North America Ketocal 3:1 powder, 300g 6.99 0.15 Designed for individuals over 1  |49735016672 749735066720 749735166727 0.0838 0.0873 0.0889 1/1/2018 November 2017
year of age
Metabolic Ketogenic Formula Nutricia North America Ketocal 4:1 liquid, 237ml, unflav 1.44 0.03 Designed for individuals over 1 (49735013054 749735030547 749735130544 0.0197 0.0194 0.0210 1/1/2018 November 2017
year of age
Metabolic Ketogenic Formula Nutricia North America Ketocal 4:1 liquid, 240ml, vanilla 1.44 0.03 Designed for individuals over 1  |49735018796 749735087961 749735187968 0.0197 0.0194 0.0210 1/1/2018 November 2017
year of age
Metabolic Ketogenic Formula Nutricia North America KetoCal 4:1 powder, 300g, vanilla 7.20 0.15 Designed for individuals over 1 (49735016670 749735018422 749735166703 0.0868 0.0907 0.0923 1/1/2018 November 2017
year of age
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition Calcilo XD 375¢g 5.13 0.09 Designed for Infants. 70074053329 70074533292 70074533285 0.0415 0.0390 0.0406 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition Cyclinex—1 powd 400g 5.10 0.074 Designed for infants and 70074051145 70074511450 70074511443 0.0412 0.0363 0.0379 1/1/2018 November 2017
toddlers.
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition Cyclinex—2 powd 400g 4.40 0.15 70074051147 70074511474 70074511467 0.0901 0.0840 0.0856 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition Glutarex—1 powd 400g 4.80 0.15 Designed for infants and 70074051141 70074511412 70074511405 0.0819 0.0737 0.0753 1/1/2018 November 2017
toddlers.
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition Glutarex—2 powd 400g 4.10 0.30 70074051143 70074511436 70074511429 0.1641 0.1601 0.1617 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition Hominex—1 powd 400g 4.80 0.15 Designed for infants and 70074051117 70074511177 70074511160 0.0819 0.0799 0.0815 1/1/2018 November 2017
toddlers.
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition Hominex—2 powd 400g 4.10 0.30 70074051119 70074511191 70074511184 0.1641 0.1500 0.1516 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition |-Valex—1 powd 400g 4.80 0.15 Designed for infants and 70074051137 70074511375 70074511368 0.0819 0.0799 0.0815 1/1/2018 November 2017
toddlers.
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition |-Valex—2 powd 400g 4.10 0.30 70074051139 70074511399 70074511382 0.1641 0.1500 0.1516 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition Ketonex—1 powd 400g 4.80 0.15 Designed for infants and 70074051113 70074511139 70074511122 0.0854 0.0768 0.0784 1/1/2018 November 2017
toddlers.
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition Ketonex—2 powd 400g 4.10 0.30 70074051115 70074511153 70074511146 0.1641 0.1500 0.1516 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition Phenex-1 powd 400g 4.80 0.15 Designed for infants and 70074051121 70074511214 70074511207 0.0468 0.0420 0.0436 1/1/2018 November 2017
toddlers.
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition Phenex—2 powd unflavored 400g 4.10 0.30 70074051123 70074511238 70074511221 0.0919 0.0840 0.0856 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition Phenex—2 powd vanilla 400g 4.10 0.30 70074055756 70074557564 70074557557 0.0919 0.0840 0.0856 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition Pro-Phree powd vanilla 400g Limited to infants and toddlers ~ |5.10 0.00 Designed for infants and 70074051149 70074511498 70074511481 0.0201 0.0197 0.0213 1/1/2018 November 2017
requiring additional calories, toddlers.
minerals, and vitamins.
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition Propimex—1 powd 400g 4.80 0.15 Designed for infants and 70074051133 70074511337 70074511320 0.0819 0.0700 0.0716 1/1/2018 November 2017
toddlers.
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition Propimex—2 powd 400g 4.10 0.30 70074051135 70074511351 70074511344 0.1641 0.1520 0.1536 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition ProViMin powd 150g 3.13 0.73 May be used for infants. 70074050260 70074502618 70074502601 0.0784 0.0680 0.0696 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition RCF, conc. Liquid, 384ml 0.81 0.040 Designed for infants birth to one |70074040108 70074401089 70074001081 0.0111 0.0109 0.0125 1/1/2018 November 2017
year of age.
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition Tyrex—1 powd 400g 4.80 0.15 Designed for infants and 70074051129 70074511290 70074511283 0.0818 0.0727 0.0743 1/1/2018 November 2017
toddlers.
Metabolic Abbott Nutrition Tyrex—2 powd 400g 4.10 0.30 70074051127 70074511276 70074511269 0.1641 0.1520 0.1536 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Cambrooke Therapeutics Camino Pro PKU, fruit punch, 0.91 0.10 Designed for individuals five 24359030203 804795310029 none 0.0621 0.0605 0.0621 1/1/2018 November 2017
28x140ml years of age and older.
Metabolic Cambrooke Therapeutics Camino Pro MSUD, fruit punch, 1.00 0.10 Designed for individuals five 24359060203 804795610020 None 0.0832 0.0816 0.0832 3/1/2017 March 2017
28x140ml years of age and older.
Metabolic Cambrooke Therapeutics Camino Pro PKU, Pina Colada, 1.00 0.10 Designed for individuals five 24359030103 804795310012 none 0.0621 0.0605 0.0621 3/1/2017 March 2017
28x140ml years of age and older.
Metabolic Cambrooke Therapeutics Homactin AA Plus, berry flavor, 0.74 0.08 Designed for individuals one 24359070103 324359701037 none 0.0556 0.0540 0.0556 3/1/2017 January 2017
30x250ml year of age and older.
Metabolic Cambrooke Therapeutics Isovactin AA Plus, berry flavor, 0.74 0.08 Designed for individuals one 24359070203 324359702034 none 0.0556 0.0540 0.0556 3/1/2017 January 2017
30x250ml year of age and older.
Metabolic Cambrooke Therapeutics Phenactin AA Plus, berry flavor, 0.74 0.08 Designed for individuals one 24359070503 324359705035 none 0.0466 0.0450 0.0466 3/1/2017 January 2017
30x250ml year of age and older.
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Metabolic Cambrooke Therapeutics Promactin AA Plus, berry flavor, 0.73 0.08 Designed for individuals one 24359070303 324359703031 none 0.0556 0.0540 0.0556 3/1/2017 January 2017
30x250ml year of age and older.
Metabolic Cambrooke Therapeutics Vilactin AA Plus, berry flavor, 0.73 0.08 Designed for individuals one 24359070403 324359704038 none 0.0556 0.0540 0.0556 3/1/2017 January 2017
30x250ml vear of age and older.
Metabolic Mead Johnson Nutrition 3232A powd, 4549 5.00 0.22 Designed for infants and children |00087042541 300870425416 300870425218 0.1364 0.1350 0.1366 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Mead Johnson Nutrition BCAD 1 powd, 4549 5.00 0.162 Designed for infants and 00087510184 300875101841 300875101858 0.0773 0.0882 0.0898 1/1/2018 November 2017
toddlers.
Metabolic Mead Johnson Nutrition BCAD 2 powd, 4549 4.10 0.24 00087510015 300875100158 300875101100 0.1346 0.1500 0.1516 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Mead Johnson Nutrition GA powd, 4549 5.00 0.151 Designed for infants, children 00087510188 300875101889 300875101896 0.1029 0.0774 0.0790 1/1/2018 November 2017
and adults.
Metabolic Mead Johnson Nutrition HCY 1 powd, 454g 5.00 0.162 Designed for infants and 00087510202 300875102022 300875102039 0.0773 0.0799 0.0815 1/1/2018 November 2017
toddlers.
Metabolic Mead Johnson Nutrition HCY 2 powd, 454g 4.10 0.22 00087510027 300875100271 300875101148 0.1346 0.1500 0.1516 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Mead Johnson Nutrition LMD powd, 454g 5.00 0.162 Designed for infants, children 00087510196 300875101964 300875101971 0.1029 0.1500 0.1516 1/1/2018 November 2017
and adults.
Metabolic Mead Johnson Nutrition OA 1 powd, 4549 5.00 0.15 Designed for infants and 00087510199 300875101995 300875102008 0.0773 0.0768 0.0784 1/1/2018 November 2017
toddlers.
Metabolic Mead Johnson Nutrition OA 2 powd, 454g 4.10 0.21 00087510022 300875100226 300875101124 0.1287 0.1700 0.1716 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Mead Johnson Nutrition PFD 2 powd, 454g 4.00 0 00087510018 300875100189 300875101117 0.0182 0.0180 0.0196 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Mead Johnson Nutrition PFD Toddler powd, 454g 5.30 0 00087510178 300875101780 300875101797 0.0386 0.0390 0.0406 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Mead Johnson Nutrition Phenyl-Free 1 powd, 4549 5.00 0.162 Designed for infants and 00087510172 300875101728 300875101735 0.0566 0.0500 0.0516 1/1/2018 November 2017
toddlers.
Metabolic Mead Johnson Nutrition Phenyl-Free 2 powd, 454g 4.10 0.22 00087510003 300875100035 300875101087 0.0654 0.0840 0.0856 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Mead Johnson Nutrition Phenyl-Free 2HP powd, 4549 3.90 0.40 00087510010 300875100103 300875101094 0.1176 0.1250 0.1266 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Mead Johnson Nutrition Portagen powd, 410g 4.70 0.165 00087511728 300875117286 300875117293 0.0427 0.0450 0.0466 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Mead Johnson Nutrition TYROS 1 powd, 4549 5.00 0.167 Designed for infants and 00087510191 300875101919 300875101926 0.0773 0.0757 0.0773 Prior to March 2015
toddlers. 3/16/15
Metabolic Mead Johnson Nutrition TYROS 2 powd, 4549 4.10 0.22 00087510024 300875100240 300875101131 0.1346 0.1500 0.1516 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Mead Johnson Nutrition WND 1 powd, 4549 5.00 0.065 Designed for infants and 00087510205 300875102053 300875102060 0.0386 0.0370 0.0386 Prior to March 2015
toddlers. 3/16/15
Metabolic Mead Johnson Nutrition WND 2 powd, 4549 4.10 0.082 00087510029 300875100295 300875101155 0.0549 0.0840 0.0856 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |MCT OIL, Unflavored (946) 7.70 0.00 Also listed as a specialized 41679036513 00041679365038 00041679365137 0.0537 0.0590 0.0606 1/1/2018 November 2017
modular lipid.
Metabolic Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |MICROLIPID, Unflavored 48x90 ml 4.50 0.00 Also listed as a specialized 41679008702 00041679087435 00041679087022 0.0374 0.0369 0.0385 1/1/2018 November 2017
modular lipid.
Metabelie Nutricia-North-America Add-rs;-pewder-60x18-2g-sachets 328 855 49735012641 749735026410 749735126417 014923 6/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Nutricia North America Complete Amino Acid Mix powd, 3.28 0.82 49735013341 749735001240 749735101247 0.4304 0.4650 0.4666 1/1/2018 November 2017
200g
Metabolic Nutricia North America Complex Essential MSD Mix powd 3.23 0.25 00847059722 700847059826 700847598226 0.1334 0.1472 0.1488 1/1/2018 November 2017
vanilla 4549
Metabolic Nutricia North America Complex Junior MSD Drink Mix powd 0.68 0.13 00847059102 700847059109 700847591029 0.0759 0.0882 0.0898 1/1/2018 November 2017
4009
Metabolic Nutricia North America Complex MSUD Amino Acid Blend 3.23 0.81 00847059000 700847059000 700847590008 0.3827 0.3760 0.3776 1/1/2018 November 2017
powd unflavored 4549
Metabolie Nutricia-North-America Complex-MSUD-Brink-Mix-pove- 380 025 00847059822 700847059727 700847597229 01334 6/1/2018 November 2017
vanilta 454¢
Metabolic Nutricia North America Duocal powd, 400g 4.92 0.00 Also listed as a specialized 49735018262 749735002803 749735182628 0.0524 0.0571 0.0587 1/1/2018 November 2017
modular lipid and carbohydrate.
Metabolic Nutricia North America Essential Amino Acid Mix powd, 3.16 0.79 49735013342 749735014905 749735114902 0.4304 0.4650 0.4666 1/1/2018 November 2017
200g, unflavored
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This spreadsheet contains enteral nutrition products eligible for reimbursement for Medi-Cal fee-for-service beneficiaries billable by pharmacy providers only. The beneficiary must meet the product-specific criteria and the medical criteria specific to the product category and product type as published in the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider
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Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Metabolic Nutricia North America Essential Amino Acid Mix powd, 3.16 0.79 49735013342 749735014905 749735133422 0.4304 0.4650 0.4666 1/1/2018 November 2017
2009, unflavored
Metabolic Nutricia North America GA1 Anamix Early Years powd, 400g 4.73 0.13 Designed for use in infants and (49735010217 749735002179 749735102176 0.1329 0.1313 0.1329 1/1/2016 11/30/2015
children up to 3 years of age.
Metabolic Nutricia North America GlutarAde Essential GA-1 Drink Mix, 3.85 0.25 00847075422 700847075420 700847754226 0.1445 0.1395 0.1411 1/1/2018 November 2017
unflavored, 4549
Metabolic Nutricia North America GlutarAde GA-1 Amino Acid Blend 0.81 0.81 00847075000 700847075000 700847750006 0.3460 0.3601 0.3617 1/1/2018 November 2017
powd unflavored 4549
Metabolic Nutricia North America GlutarAde Junior GA-1 Drink Mix 4.10 0.10 00847075102 700847075109 700847751027 0.0441 0.0638 0.0654 1/1/2018 November 2017
powd 4009
Metabolic Nutricia North America Glycine powder, 50g 0 0 00847001300 700847013002 none 0.3940 0.4360 0.4376 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Nutricia North America HCU Anamix Early Years powd, 400g 4.73 0.13 Designed for use in infants and  |49735010169 749735001691 749735101698 0.1329 0.1313 0.1329 1/1/2016 11/30/2015
children up to 3 years of age.
Metabolic Nutricia North America HCU Anamix Next, 400g,powder 3.85 0.28 Designed for children one year  {49735019470 749735094709 749735194706 0.1536 0.1809 0.1825 1/1/2018 November 2017
of age and older.
Metabolic Nutricia North America HCU Lophlex LQ, liquid, 125ml, 0.97 0.16 49735016748 749735067482 749735167489 0.0928 0.0922 0.0938 1/1/2018 November 2017
mixed berry
Metabolic Nutricia North America IVA Anamix Early Years powd, 400g 4.73 0.13 Designed for use in infants and  {49735010211 749735002117 749735102114 0.1329 0.1313 0.1329 1/1/2016 11/30/2015
children up to 3 years of age.
Metabolic Nutricia North America IVA Anamix Next, 400g, powder 3.77 0.28 Designed for children one year |49735019471 749735094716 749735194713 0.1536 0.1809 0.1825 1/1/2018 November 2017
of age and older.
Metabolic Nutricia North America Lanaflex powd, 40x15.8g sachets Limited to non-pregnant patients, |2.53 0.33 49735012643 none 749735126431 0.1799 0.2005 0.2021 1/1/2018 November 2017
18 years of age or older
Metabolic Nutricia North America L-Arginine powder, 50g 0 0 00847001200 700847012005 none 0.3886 0.4300 0.4316 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Nutricia North America Liquigen MCT (3x4x250ml) 4.50 0.00 Also listed as a specialized 49735019573 749735019573 749735195734 0.0374 0.0363 0.0379 1/1/2018 November 2017
modular lipid.
Metabolic Nutricia North America Liquigen MCT 3x4x250ML 4.50 0.00 Also listed as a specialized 49735011957 749735019573 749735119570 0.0374 0.0363 0.0379 1/1/2018 November 2017
modular lipid.
Metabolic Nutricia North America L-Isoleucine powder, 50g 0 0 00847001400 700847014009 none 0.3976 0.4400 0.4416 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Nutricia North America L-Leucine powder, 50g 0 0 00847001500 700847015006 none 0.3922 0.4340 0.4356 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabelie Nutricia-North-America Lophlex-tiguid;-berry(30x325mi) 093 016 49735015096 749735050965 749735150962 0-0448 6/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Nutricia North America Lophlex Liquid, tropical (30x125ml) 0.93 0.16 49735019535 749735095355 749735195352 0.0448 0.0539 0.0555 1/1/2018 November 2017
pouches
Metabolic Nutricia North America Lophlex, berry powder, 30x14.3g 2.87 0.70 49735012169 749735021699 749735121696 0.2501 0.2473 0.2489 1/1/2018 November 2017
sachets
Metabolic Nutricia North America Lophlex, orange powder, 30x14.3g 2.87 0.70 49735012167 749735021675 749735121672 0.2501 0.2473 0.2489 1/1/2018 November 2017
sachets
Metabolic Nutricia North America L-Tyrosine powder, 50g 0 0 00847001600 700847016003 none 0.4318 0.4780 0.4796 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Nutricia North America L-Valine powder, 50g 0 0 00847001700 700847017000 none 0.3868 0.4280 0.4296 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabelie Nutricia-North-America Milupa-HOM?2,-500¢ 290 069 81361093570 181361935702 181361935719 03137 6/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolie Nutricia-North-America Milupa-MSUD2,-500g9 300 054 81361093510 181361935108 181361935115 02453 6/1/2018 November 2017
Metabelie Nutricia-Nerth-America Milupa-0S2,-560¢ 360 056 81361093490 181361934903 181381834818 0:2553 6/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolie Nutricia-North-America Milupa-PKU2-500g 293 067 81361093460 181361934606 181361934613 0-2055 6/1/2018 November 2017
Metabelie Nutricia-Nerth-America Milupa-PKU3,-500¢ 279 068 81361093470 181361934765 181361934712 0:2300 6/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolie Nutricia-North-America Milupa-UCb2-500g 290 067 81361093610 181361936105 181361936112 0-3050 6/1/2018 November 2017
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Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Metabolic Nutricia North America MMA/PA Anamix Early Years powd, 4.73 0.13 Designed for use in infants and  |49735010215 749735002155 749735102152 0.1329 0.1313 0.1329 1/1/2016 11/30/2015
400g children up to 3 years of age.
Metabolic Nutricia North America MMA-PA Anamix Next, 400g, powder 3.77 0.28 Designed for children one year (49735019472 749735094723 749735194720 0.1536 0.1809 0.1825 1/1/2018 November 2017
of age and older.
Metabolic Nutricia North America Monogen with DHA, 400g, powder 4.44 0.13 49735016033 749735060339 749735160336 0.0824 0.0815 0.0831 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Nutricia North America Monogen, 400g 4.24 0.13 49735017097 749735097083 749735170977 0.0824 0.0814 0.0830 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabelie Nutricia-North-America MSUB-Aid-powd;200g- 250 060 49735010143 749735001431 nene 0-1493 6/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Nutricia North America MSUD Anamix Early Years powd, 4.73 0.13 Designed for use in infants and  {49735010168 749735001684 749735101681 0.1329 0.1313 0.1329 1/1/2016 11/30/2015
4009 children up to 3 years of age.
Metabolic Nutricia North America MSUD Lophlex Liquid, mixed berry 0.93 0.16 49735016749 749735067499 749735167496 0.0919 0.0912 0.0928 1/1/2018 November 2017
(30x125ml) pouches
Metabolic Nutricia North America MSUD Maxamaid powd, orange 3.24 0.25 49735017781 749735023600 749735177815 0.1445 0.1400 0.1416 1/1/2018 November 2017
454q
Metabolic Nutricia North America MSUD Maxamum powd, orange 454g 3.05 0.40 49735017789 749735023402 749735177891 0.2287 0.2272 0.2288 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Nutricia North America Periflex Advance powd, orange 4549 3.85 0.35 49735018307 749735026526 749735183076 0.1193 0.1261 0.1277 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Nutricia North America Periflex Advance powd, unflav 454g 3.85 0.35 49735018305 749735026502 749735183052 0.1193 0.1261 0.1277 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabelie Nutricia-North-America Periflex-tnfant powd,-400g 421 013 DBesigned-for-infants-birth-to-ene- |49735018326 749435018804 749435183267 0-0511 6/1/2018 November 2017
yearofage—
Metabolic Nutricia North America Periflex Junior Plus powd, berry, 400g 3.85 0.28 Designed for toddlers and young |49735019474 749735094747 749735194744 0.0950 0.1046 0.1062 1/1/2018 November 2017
children over one year of age.
Metabolic Nutricia North America Periflex Junior Plus powd, orange, 3.85 0.28 Designed for toddlers and young (49735019476 749735094761 749735194768 0.0950 0.1046 0.1062 1/1/2018 November 2017
4009 children over one year of age.
Metabolic Nutricia North America Periflex Junior Plus powd, plain, 400g 3.85 0.28 Designed for toddlers and young |49735019477 749735094778 749735194775 0.0950 0.1046 0.1062 1/1/2018 November 2017
children over one year of age.
Metabolic Nutricia North America Periflex Junior Plus powd, vanilla, 3.85 0.28 Designed for toddlers and young (49735019478 749735094785 749735194782 0.0950 0.1046 0.1062 1/1/2018 November 2017
4009 children over one year of age.
Metabelie Nutricia-Nerth-America Periflex-Junior-pewd.-orange-454g 374 625 49735018310 749735014011 749735183106 0-0960 6/1/2018 November 2017
Metabelie Nutricia-North-America Periflex-Juniorpowd—unflav-454g 394 625 49735018308 749735014028 749735183083 00960 6/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Nutricia North America Periflex LQ (berry cream), RTF 250ml 0.64 0.06 49735012524 749735025246 749735125243 0.0358 0.0355 0.0371 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Nutricia North America Periflex LQ (orange cream), RTF 0.64 0.06 49735012551 749735025512 749735125519 0.0358 0.0355 0.0371 1/1/2018 November 2017
250ml
Metabolic Nutricia North America PhenylAde Amino Acid Blend powd 3.23 0.81 00847095000 700847095008 700847950000 0.2283 0.2707 0.2723 1/1/2018 November 2017
unflavored 4549
Metabolic Nutricia North America PhenylAde Amino Acid Blend powd 3.23 0.81 00847095004 700847950048 700847950048 0.3114 0.3438 0.3454 1/1/2018 November 2017
unflavored, 30x12.8g sachets
Metabolie Nutricia-North-America PhenylAde-Drink-Mix-powe- 393 025 00847095112 700847095114 700847951120 0-0818 6/1/2018 November 2017
chocolate; 454g—
Metabelie Nutricia-Nerth-America PhenylAdeBrink-Mix-pewe- 393 625 00847095442 700847095442 700847954428 0-:0818 6/1/2018 November 2017
strawberry; 454¢—
Metabolie Nutricia-North-America PhenylAde Drink-Mix-powe,-vanilla;- 393 025 00847095222 700847095220 700847952226 0-0818 6/1/2018 November 2017
454g—
Metabelie Nutricia-Nerth-America PhenylAde-Brink-Mix-pewderange- 393 825 00847095332 700847095336 700847953322 0-:0818 6/1/2018 November 2017
eream454¢
Metabolic Nutricia North America PhenylAde Essential Drink Mix, 3.93 0.25 00847095014 700847050144 700847950147 0.0842 0.0945 0.0961 1/1/2018 November 2017
powd, chocolate, 16x40g sachets
Metabolic Nutricia North America PhenylAde Essential Drink Mix, powd, 3.93 0.25 00847095012 700847095015 700847950123 0.0818 0.0917 0.0933 1/1/2018 November 2017
chocolate, 4549
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children up to 3 years of age.

Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18

Metabolic Nutricia North America PhenylAde Essential Drink Mix, powd, 3.93 0.25 00847095034 700847050342 700847950345 0.0842 0.0945 0.0961 1/1/2018 November 2017
orange créme, 16x40g sachets

Metabolic Nutricia North America PhenylAde Essential Drink Mix, powd, 3.93 0.25 00847095032 700847095039 700847950321 0.0818 0.0917 0.0933 1/1/2018 November 2017
orange creme, 454q

Metabolic Nutricia North America PhenylAde Essential Drink Mix, powd, 3.93 0.25 00847095044 700847050441 700847950444 0.0842 0.0945 0.0961 1/1/2018 November 2017
strawberry, 16x40g sachets

Metabolic Nutricia North America PhenylAde Essential Drink Mix, powd, 3.93 0.25 00847095042 700847095046 700847950420 0.0818 0.0917 0.0933 1/1/2018 November 2017
strawberry, 4549

Metabolic Nutricia North America PhenylAde Essential Drink Mix, powd, 3.93 0.25 00847095084 700847050847 700847950840 0.0797 0.0945 0.0961 1/1/2018 November 2017
unflav, 16x40g sachets

Metabolic Nutricia North America PhenylAde Essential Drink Mix, powd, 3.93 0.25 00847095082 700847095084 700847950826 0.0786 0.0917 0.0933 1/1/2018 November 2017
unflav, 454g

Metabolic Nutricia North America PhenylAde Essential Drink Mix, powd, 3.93 0.25 00847095024 700847050243 700847950246 0.0842 0.0945 0.0961 1/1/2018 November 2017
vanilla, 16x40g sachets

Metabolic Nutricia North America PhenylAde Essential Drink Mix, powd, 3.93 0.25 00847095022 700847095022 700847950222 0.0818 0.0917 0.0933 1/1/2018 November 2017
vanilla, 4549

Metabolic Nutricia North America PhenylAde MTE Amino Acid Bind Limited to non-pregnant patients, |3.13 0.81 00847095964 none 700847959645 0.3114 0.3331 0.3347 1/1/2018 November 2017
powd, unflav, 30x12.8g sachets 18 years of age or older

Metabolic Nutricia North America PhenylAde MTE Amino Acid BInd Limited to non-pregnant patients, |3.13 0.81 00847095960 700847095961 700847959607 0.2283 0.2707 0.2723 1/1/2018 November 2017
powd, unflav, 454g 18 years of age or older

Metabolic Nutricia North America PhenylAde PheBloc LNAA Powd, Limited to non-pregnant patients, |3.33 1.36 00847095504 none 700847955043 0.3349 0.4646 0.4662 1/1/2018 November 2017
unflav, 110x3g sachets 18 years of age or older

Metabolic Nutricia North America PhenylAde PheBloc LNAA Tablets, |Limited to non-pregnant patients, (3.00 0.44 00847095501 700847955012 none 0.3824 0.5876 0.5892 1/1/2018 November 2017
unflavored, 550 each 18 years of age or older

Metabolic Nutricia North America PhenylAde40 Drink Mix powd, citrus, 3.32 0.40 00847095404 none 700847954046 0.1233 0.1448 0.1464 1/1/2018 November 2017
20x25g sachets

Metabolic Nutricia North America PhenylAde40 Drink Mix powd, unflav, 3.32 0.40 00847095414 none 700847954145 0.1233 0.1448 0.1464 1/1/2018 November 2017
20x259 sachets

Metabolic Nutricia North America Phenylade60 Drink Mix Powd, unflav, 2.93 0.60 00847095604 none 700847956040 0.1384 0.1928 0.1944 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x16.7g sachets

Metabolic Nutricia North America Phenylade60 Drink Mix powd, unflav, 2.93 0.60 00847095602 700847095602 700847956026 0.1384 0.1933 0.1949 1/1/2018 November 2017
4549

Metabolic Nutricia North America Phenylade60 Drink Mix powd, vanilla, 2.93 0.60 00847095624 none 700847956248 0.1384 0.1928 0.1944 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x16.7g sachets

Metabolic Nutricia North America PhenylAde60 Drink Mix powd, vanilla, 2.93 0.60 00847095622 700847095626 700847956224 0.1384 0.1933 0.1949 1/1/2018 November 2017
4549

Metabolic Nutricia North America Phlexy-10 Drink Mix Powd, 30x20g 3.45 0.42 49735011467 749735014677 749735114674 0.1682 0.1700 0.1716 1/1/2018 November 2017
sachet, blackcurrant/apple

Metabolic Nutricia North America Phlexy-10 Drink Mix powd, 30x20g 3.45 0.42 49735011910 749735019108 749735119105 0.1682 0.1700 0.1716 1/1/2018 November 2017
sachet, tropical surprise

Metabolic Nutricia North America Phlexy-10 Tablets, 75 each Restricted to individuals 8 years |3.8 0.83 49735001951 749735019511 none 0.4500 0.4516 3/1/2018 March 2018

of age and older.
Metabelie Nutricia-Nerth-America Phlexy-10-Fablets; 75-each- Restricted-te-individuals-8-years- |38 683 49735031951 749735019511 Aene 0:4500 04516 6/1/2018 March 2018
ofage-and-older

Metabolic Nutricia North America PKU Lophlex Liquid, mixed berry 0.93 0.16 49735016129 749735061299 749735161296 0.0448 0.0539 0.0555 1/1/2018 November 2017
blast (30x125ml) pouches

Metabolic Nutricia North America PKU Lophlex LQ Liquid,juicy orange 0.93 0.16 49735016130 749735061305 749735161302 0.0448 0.0539 0.0555 1/1/2018 November 2017
(30x125ml) pouches

Metabolic Nutricia North America PKU Periflex Early Years powd, 400g 4.73 0.13 Designed for use in infants and (49735010164 749735001646 749735101643 0.0533 0.0526 0.0542 1/1/2018 November 2017

children up to 3 years of age.
Metabolic Nutricia North America SOD Anamix Early Years powd, 400g 473 0.13 Designed for use in infants and  {49735010212 749735002124 749735102121 0.1329 0.2060 0.2076 1/1/2018 November 2017
children up to 3 years of age.
Metabolic Nutricia North America TYR Anamix Early Years powd, 400g 4.73 0.13 Designed for use in infants and  |49735010218 749735002186 749735102183 0.1329 0.1313 0.1329 1/1/2016 11/30/2015
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This spreadsheet contains enteral nutrition products eligible for reimbursement for Medi-Cal fee-for-service beneficiaries billable by pharmacy providers only. The beneficiary must meet the product-specific criteria and the medical criteria specific to the product category and product type as published in the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider
manual. Refer to the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider manual for program coverage and billing information. Product updates or additions to the spreadsheet will be bolded. Product deletions from the spreadsheets will have strikethroughs. 'MAC' refers to the maximum acquisition cost guaranteed by the manufacturer. 'EAC' refers to the
estimated acquisition cost (product cost reimbursed). The product number approved on a TAR or SAR must be the same product number dispensed and billed.

50x12.5g sachets

Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Metabolic Nutricia North America TYR Anamix Next, 400g, powder 3.85 0.28 Designed for children one year |49735019479 749735094792 749735094799 0.1536 0.1809 0.1825 1/1/2018 November 2017
of age and older.

Metabolic Nutricia North America TYR Lophlex LQ, mixed berry, 0.93 0.16 Designed for use in children 4 49735016750 749735067505 749735167502 0.0919 0.0912 0.0928 1/1/2018 November 2017
(30x125ml) vears of age and older.

Metabelie Nutricia-North-America UED-Anamix-Junior-powed-unflav— 385 012 49735009292 749735092927 749735192924 0-0845 6/1/2018 November 2017
400g

Metabelie Nutricia-Nerth-America YED-Anamix-Junior-powd-vanilla- 385 012 49735609293 749735092934 749735192931 0-0845 6/1/2018 November 2017
4009

Metabolic Nutricia North America UCD Anamix Junior powder, 3.85 0.12 49735019292 749735092927 749735192924 0.0856 0.0872 1/1/2018 November 2017
Unflavored, 4009

Metabolic Nutricia North America UCD Anamix Junior powder, Vanilla, 3.85 0.12 49735019293 749735092934 749735192931 0.0856 0.0872 1/1/2018 November 2017
4009

Metabolic Nutricia North America XLeu Maxamum Powd, 454g, 3.05 0.40 49735017790 749735023433 749735177907 0.2253 0.2272 0.2288 1/1/2018 November 2017
unflavored

Metabolic Nutricia North America XLys, XTrp Maxamaid powd, 4549 3.24 0.25 49735017780 749735023594 749735177808 0.1445 0.1400 0.1416 1/1/2018 November 2017

Metabelie Nutricia-Nerth-America Xkys XTrp-Maxamum-powd-454g- 3:05 040 49735017788 149435023440 149435177884 02253 6/1/2018 November 2017

Metabolic Nutricia North America XMet Maxamaid powd, 454 g 3.24 0.25 49735017787 749735023631 749735177877 0.1445 0.1400 0.1416 1/1/2018 November 2017

Metabolic Nutricia North America XMet Maxamum powd, 454g, 3.05 0.40 49735017795 749735023419 749735177952 0.2253 0.2272 0.2288 1/1/2018 November 2017
unflavored

Metabolic Nutricia North America XMTVI Maxamaid powd, 4549 3.24 0.25 49735017785 749735023617 749735177853 0.1445 0.1400 0.1416 1/1/2018 November 2017

Metabolic Nutricia North America XMTVI Maxamum powd, 454g, 3.05 0.40 49735017779 749735023426 749735177792 0.2253 0.2272 0.2288 1/1/2018 November 2017
unflavored

Metabolic Nutricia North America XPhe Maxamaid powd, orange, 454g 3.24 0.25 49735017792 749735023570 749735177921 0.0842 0.0850 0.0866 1/1/2018 November 2017

Metabolic Nutricia North America XPhe Maxamaid powd, unflav, 454g 3.24 0.25 49735017793 749735023587 749735177938 0.0842 0.0850 0.0866 1/1/2018 November 2017

Metabolic Nutricia North America XPhe Maxamum powd, orange, 4549 3.05 0.40 49735018324 749735023020 749735183243 0.1339 0.1494 0.1510 1/1/2018 November 2017

Metabolic Nutricia North America XPhe Maxamum powd, unflav, 3.05 0.40 49735012301 749735023112 749735123010 0.1471 0.1487 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x50g sachets

Metabelie Nutricia-North-America XPhe-Maxamum-powd,-unflav,- 3:05 0:40 49735012311 749735023112 749735123010 6/1/2018 November 2017
30x50g-sachets-

Metabolic Nutricia North America XPhe Maxamum powd, unflav, 454g 3.05 0.40 49735018323 749735023013 749735183236 0.1339 0.1494 0.1510 1/1/2018 November 2017

Metabolic Nutricia North America XPhe Maxamum powd,orange, 3.05 0.40 49735012302 749735023129 749735123027 0.1471 0.1487 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x509 sachets

Metabelie Nutricia-Nerth-America XPhe-Maxamum-pewd orange 365 640 49735012312 749735023129 749735123027 0-1268 6/1/2018 November 2017
306x50¢g-sachets

Metabolic Nutricia North America XPhe, XTyr Maxamaid powd, 454 g 3.24 0.25 49735017786 749735023624 749735177860 0.1445 0.1400 0.1416 1/1/2018 November 2017

Metabolic Vitaflo Arginine2000 Amino Acid 3.60 0.43 50600050267 none 812539020837 3.4516 3.5535 3.5551 1/1/2018 November 2017
Supplement, powd, 30x4g sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo Arginine500 Amino Acid Supplement, 3.75 0.10 50600054692 none 812539020820 0.9786 1.0415 1.0431 1/1/2018 November 2017
powd, 30x4g sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo Betaquik, MCT emulsion, unflavored, 1.89 0.00 Designed for individuals three 50600057853 none 812539020004 0.0216 0.0200 0.0216 6/1/2015 May 2015
18x250ml years of age and older. Also

listed as a specialized product.

Metabolic Vitaflo Citrulline 200 Amino Acid 3.80 0.05 50600050281 none 812539020912 0.9766 0.8300 0.8316 1/1/2018 November 2017
Supplement, unflav, 30X4g sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo Citrulline1000 Amino Acid 3.75 0.20 50600055095 none 812539020899 0.9786 1.0415 1.0431 1/1/2018 November 2017
Supplement, powd, 30x4g sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo Creatine5000 Amino Acid 2.93 0.70 50600050304 none 812539020936 1.0516 0.9200 0.9216 1/1/2018 November 2017
Supplement, powd, 30x6g sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo Cystine500 Amino Acid Supplement, 3.75 0.10 50600054777 none 812539020950 0.9786 0.9700 0.9716 1/1/2018 November 2017
powd, 30x4g sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo EAA Supplement, powd, tropical, 2.88 0.40 50600054906 none 812539020813 0.2094 0.2056 0.2072 1/1/2018 November 2017
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List of Enteral Nutrition Products

This spreadsheet contains enteral nutrition products eligible for reimbursement for Medi-Cal fee-for-service beneficiaries billable by pharmacy providers only. The beneficiary must meet the product-specific criteria and the medical criteria specific to the product category and product type as published in the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider
manual. Refer to the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider manual for program coverage and billing information. Product updates or additions to the spreadsheet will be bolded. Product deletions from the spreadsheets will have strikethroughs. 'MAC' refers to the maximum acquisition cost guaranteed by the manufacturer. 'EAC' refers to the
estimated acquisition cost (product cost reimbursed). The product number approved on a TAR or SAR must be the same product number dispensed and billed.

Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18

Metabolie Vitafle FlaverPacBlack-Currant—powd;- 328 000 50600054159 none 812539021368 0-1869 06:1983 0-1999 7/1/2018 May 2018
30x4g-sachels

Metabelie Vitafle Flavor-Pac-Lemon,-powd-30x4g- 312 8-00 50600054098 nene 812539021292 0-1869 6-1983 014999 7/1/2018 May 2018
sachets

Metabolic Vitafle FlaverPac-Orange—powd-30x4g- 3.20 060 50600054111 none 812539021261 0-1869 06:1983 0-1999 7/1/2018 May 2018
sachets

Metabelie Vitafle Flavor-Pac-Raspberry,—powd-30x4g- 348 8-00 50600054135 nene 812539021285 0-1869 6-1983 014999 7/1/2018 May 2018
sachets

Metabolic Vitafle FlavorPac Tropical—powd.30x4g- 312 060 50600054173 none 812539021278 0-1869 06:1983 0-1999 7/1/2018 May 2018
sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo GA Express 15, unflav, powd, 30x25g 2.97 0.60 50600051622 none 812539020103 0.2640 0.2703 0.2719 1/1/2018 November 2017
sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo GA Gel, unflav, powd, 30x24g 3.38 0.42 Designed for individuals 6 50600051516 none 812539020059 0.2605 0.2600 0.2616 1/1/2018 November 2017
sachets months to 10 years.

Metabolic Vitaflo Glycine500 Amino Acid Supplement 3.70 0.10 50600054456 none 812539020998 0.9704 0.9700 0.9716 1/1/2018 November 2017
powder, 30x4g sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo Glycosade powder, unflavored, 3.56 0.01 50600051400 none 812539021346 0.0579 0.0605 0.0621 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x60g sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo HCU Cooler 15 Orange, 30x130ml 0.71 0.12 50600053527 none 812539020660 0.0599 0.0600 0.0616 1/1/2018 November 2017

Metabolic Vitaflo HCU Cooler 15 Red, 30x130ml 0.71 0.12 50600050434 none 812539020646 0.0599 0.0600 0.0616 1/1/2018 November 2017

Metabelie Vitaflo HCU-Cooler20-Red;-130m} o7 012 5060005617+ nene 5060014056177 0-0565 6/1/2018 November 2017

Metabolic Vitaflo HCU Express 15, powder, unflavored, 0.71 0.12 50600053558 none 812539020615 0.3596 0.3760 0.3776 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x25g sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo HCU Express 20 powder, unflav, 297 0.60 Designed for individuals 3 years (50600051646 none 812539020110 0.3596 0.3500 0.3516 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x349 sachets of age and older.

Metabolic Vitaflo HCU Gel, powd, unflav, 30x24g 3.38 0.42 Designed for individuals 6 50600051486 none 812539020035 0.2605 0.2667 0.2683 1/1/2018 November 2017
sachets months to 10 years.

Metabolic Vitaflo Isoleucine1000 Amino Acid 3.75 0.20 50600055118 none 812539021018 0.9786 0.9978 0.9994 1/1/2018 November 2017
Supplement powder, unflav, 30x4g
sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo Isoleucine50 Amino Acid Supplement 3.83 0.01 50600054302 none 812539021001 0.7286 0.7728 0.7744 1/1/2018 November 2017
powder, unflav, 30x4g sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo Leucine100 Amino Acid Supplement 3.75 0.02 50600054920 none 812539020028 0.9786 0.9700 0.9716 1/1/2018 November 2017
powder, unflav, 30x4g sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo Lipistart powder, unflav, 400g 4.50 0.14 Also listed as a specialized 50600050205 none 812539021339 0.0843 0.0800 0.0816 1/1/2018 November 2017

modular lipid.

Metabolic Vitaflo Lysine4000 Amino Acid Supplement, 2.36 0.59 50600054449 none 812539021056 0.8266 0.8300 0.8316 1/1/2018 November 2017
unflav, powser, 30x5.6g sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo MCT Procal, , unflav, 30x16g sachets 6.56 0.13 50600050236 none 812539021322 0.1504 0.1511 0.1527 1/1/2018 November 2017

Metabolic Vitaflo Methionine100 Amino Acid 3.78 0.02 50600055440 none 812539021087 0.9704 0.9700 0.9716 1/1/2018 November 2017
Supplement, unflav, powder, 30x4g
sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo MMA/PA Express15, powder, unflav, 2.96 0.60 50600054371 none 812539020073 0.3596 0.3603 0.3619 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x25g sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo MMA/PA Gel, unflav, powder, 30x24g 3.38 0.42 Designed for individuals 6 50600051523 none 812539020066 0.2605 0.2600 0.2616 1/1/2018 November 2017
sachets months to 10 years.

Metabolic Vitaflo MMA-PA Cooler 15, red flavor, 130ml 0.79 0.12 Designed for individuals 3 years |50600056122 none 812539020776 0.0694 0.0700 0.0716 1/1/2018 November 2017

of age and older.

Metabolic Vitaflo MSUD Cooler 15 Orange, 30x130 ml 0.71 0.12 50600054654 none 812539020578 0.0464 0.0500 0.0516 1/1/2018 November 2017

Metabolic Vitaflo MSUD Cooler 15 Red, 30x130 ml 0.71 0.12 50600050915 none 812539020554 0.0464 0.0500 0.0516 1/1/2018 November 2017

Metabelie Vitafle MSUb-Ceeler20-Red 130wt [eer=2 012 50600056214 Aene 5060014056214 0-:0565 6/1/2018 November 2017
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This spreadsheet contains enteral nutrition products eligible for reimbursement for Medi-Cal fee-for-service beneficiaries billable by pharmacy providers only. The beneficiary must meet the product-specific criteria and the medical criteria specific to the product category and product type as published in the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider
manual. Refer to the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider manual for program coverage and billing information. Product updates or additions to the spreadsheet will be bolded. Product deletions from the spreadsheets will have strikethroughs. 'MAC' refers to the maximum acquisition cost guaranteed by the manufacturer. 'EAC' refers to the
estimated acquisition cost (product cost reimbursed). The product number approved on a TAR or SAR must be the same product number dispensed and billed.

Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Metabolic Vitaflo MSUD Express 20 powder, unflav, 2.97 0.60 Designed for individuals 3 years |50600051653 none 812539020127 0.3596 0.3602 0.3618 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x34g sachets of age and older.
Metabolic Vitaflo MSUD Express15 powder,unflavored, 2.96 0.60 50600053534 none 812539020080 0.3596 0.3760 0.3776 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x25g sachets
Metabolic Vitaflo MSUD Gel, unflav, 30x24g sachets 3.38 0.42 Designed for individuals 6 50600051493 none 812539020042 0.2605 0.2667 0.2683 1/1/2018 November 2017
months to 10 years.
Metabolic Vitaflo Phenylalanine50 Amino Acid 3.75 0.01 50600054944 none 812539021155 0.9786 0.9978 0.9994 1/1/2018 November 2017
Supplement powder, 30x4g sachets
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Cooler 10 Orange, 30x87ml 0.71 0.12 50600054852 none 812539020394 0.0359 0.0360 0.0376 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Cooler 10 Purple, 30x87ml 0.71 0.12 50600054876 none 812539020424 0.0359 0.0360 0.0376 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Cooler 10 Red, 30x87ml 0.71 0.12 50600051318 none 812539020363 0.0359 0.0343 0.0359 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Cooler 10 White, 30x87ml 0.71 0.12 50600054999 none 812539020455 0.0359 0.0360 0.0376 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Cooler 15 Orange, 30x130ml 0.71 0.12 50600054500 none 812539020400 0.0371 0.0366 0.0382 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Cooler 15 Purple, 30x130ml 0.71 0.12 50600054562 none 812539020431 0.0371 0.0382 0.0398 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Cooler 15 Red, 30x130ml 0.71 0.12 50600051998 none 812539020370 0.0371 0.0366 0.0382 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Cooler 15 White, 30x130ml 0.71 0.12 50600054975 none 812539020462 0.0371 0.0360 0.0376 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Cooler 20 Orange, 30x174ml 0.71 0.12 50600054814 none 812539020417 0.0372 0.0383 0.0399 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Cooler 20 Purple, 30x174ml 0.71 0.12 50600054838 none 812539020448 0.0372 0.0367 0.0383 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Cooler 20 White, 30x174ml 0.71 0.12 50600055019 none 812539020479 0.0372 0.0360 0.0376 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Cooler 20, Red, 30x174ml 0.71 0.12 50600052001 none 812539020387 0.0372 0.0367 0.0383 1/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Express 20 powder, lemon, 2.97 0.60 Designed for individuals 3 years |50600051776 none 812539020196 0.2406 0.2400 0.2416 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x34g sachet of age and older.
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Express 20 powder, orange, 2.97 0.60 Designed for individuals 3 years (50600051769 none 812539020189 0.2406 0.2400 0.2416 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x34g sachet of age and older.
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Express 20 powder, tropical, 2.97 0.60 Designed for individuals 3 years |50600051783 none 812539020202 0.2406 0.2400 0.2416 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x34g sachet of age and older.
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Express 20 powder, unflavored, 2.97 0.60 Designed for individuals 3 years (50600051639 none 812539020219 0.2406 0.2400 0.2416 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x34g sachet of age and older.
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Express15 Lemon, powder, 2.96 0.60 50600053305 none 812539020165 0.2406 0.2400 0.2416 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x25g sachets
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Express15 Orange, powder, 2.96 0.60 50600053220 none 812539020158 0.2406 0.2400 0.2416 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x259 sachets
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Express15 Tropical, powder, 2.96 0.60 50600053336 none 812539020172 0.2406 0.2400 0.2416 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x25g sachets
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Express15 Unflavored, powder, 2.96 0.60 50600053206 none 812539020141 0.2406 0.2400 0.2416 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x259 sachets
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Gel Orange, powd, 30x24g 3.38 0.42 50600051462 none 812539020240 0.1630 0.1662 0.1678 1/1/2018 November 2017
sachets
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Gel Raspberry, powd, 30x24g 3.38 0.42 50600051455 none 812539020264 0.1630 0.1620 0.1636 1/1/2018 November 2017
sachets
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Gel, powder, Unflavored, 3.38 0.42 50600051448 none 812539020226 0.1630 0.1662 0.1678 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x249 sachets
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Trio, powd, unflavored, 400g Designed for individuals 1 years [50600051806 none 5060014051806 0.1200 0.1216 1/1/2018 November 2017
of age and older.
Metabolic Vitaflo PKU Trio, powd, vanilla, 400g Designed for individuals 1 years (50600051813 none 5060014051813 0.1200 0.1216 1/1/2018 November 2017
of age and older.
Metabelie Vitafle SelviH{5g) 337 083 50600055279 Aene 5060014055279 04766 6/1/2018 November 2017
Metabolic Vitaflo TYR Cooler 15 Orange, 30x130ml 0.71 0.12 50600053992 none 812539020752 0.0464 0.0500 0.0516 1/1/2018 November 2017
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237mL - Butter Pecan

diabetes or hyperglycemia

Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18

Metabolic Vitaflo TYR Cooler 15 Red, 30x130ml 0.71 0.12 50600054326 none 812539020738 0.0464 0.0500 0.0516 1/1/2018 November 2017

Metabelie Vitafle TYR Cooler20-Red-(174mi) (e 012 50600056191 nene 5060014056191 0:0565 6/1/2018 November 2017

Metabolic Vitaflo TYR Express 20 powder, unflavored, 2.97 0.60 Designed for individuals 3 years |50600051660 none 812539020134 0.3596 0.3500 0.3516 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x34g sachet of age and older.

Metabolic Vitaflo TYR Express15, powder, unflavored, 2.96 0.60 50600053848 none 812539020097 0.3596 0.3603 0.3619 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x25g sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo TYR Gel , powder, unflavored, 3.38 0.42 Designed for individuals 6 50600051509 none 812539020691 0.2605 0.2667 0.2683 1/1/2018 November 2017
30x249 sachets months to 10 years.

Metabolic Vitaflo Tyrosine1000 Amino Acid 3.75 0.20 50600054791 none 812539021162 0.9786 0.9978 0.9994 1/1/2018 November 2017
Supplement, powder, 30x4g sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo UCD Trio, powd, unflavored, 400g Designed for individuals 1 years |50600051820 none 5060014051820 0.1300 0.1316 1/1/2018 November 2017

of age and older.

Metabolic Vitaflo Valine1000 Amino Acid Supplement, 3.70 0.20 50600055132 none 812539021186 0.9786 0.9978 0.9994 1/1/2018 November 2017
powder, 30x4g sachets

Metabolic Vitaflo Valine50 Amino Acid Supplement, 3.84 0.01 50600054333 none 812539021209 0.7285 0.7726 0.7742 1/1/2018 November 2017
powder, 30x4g sachets

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna Shake ,Butter Pecan, Restricted to diagnosis of 0.93 0.04 70074064926 070074649269 070074649276 0.0080 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
237ml recloseable container diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna Shake ,Chocolate, 237ml |Restricted to diagnosis of 0.93 0.04 70074064928 070074649283 070074649290 0.0080 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
recloseable container diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna 1.0 Cal 1000mL Cross Cap [Restricted to diagnosis of 1.00 0.04 70074062671 70074626727 70074626710 0.0080 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
Ready-To-Hang diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna 1.0 Cal 1000mL Cross Cap |Restricted to diagnosis of 1.00 0.04 70074062672 70074626727 70074626710 0.0080 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
Ready-To-Hang diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna 1.0 Cal 1500mL Cross Cap |Restricted to diagnosis of 1.00 0.04 70074062673 70074626741 70074626734 0.0080 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
Ready-To-Hang diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna 1.0 Cal 1500mL Non- Restricted to diagnosis of 1.00 0.04 70074062674 70074626741 70074626734 0.0080 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
Spikable Ready-To-Hang diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna 1.0 cal 237ml recloseable  |Restricted to diagnosis of 1.00 0.04 70074064912 070074649122 070074649139 0.0065 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
container diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna 1.0 Cal 237mL, Ready-to- |Restricted to diagnosis of 1.00 0.04 70074050241 70074502410 70074502403 0.0065 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
Drink, Vanilla diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna 1.2 cal 237ml recloseable |Restricted to diagnosis of 1.20 0.06 70074064916 070074649160 070074649184 0.0100 0.0100 0.0116 1/1/2018 November 2017
container diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna 1.2 Cal 1000mL Cross Cap |Restricted to diagnosis of 1.20 0.06 70074062677 70074626789 70074626772 0.0100 0.0100 0.0116 1/1/2018 November 2017
Ready-To-Hang diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna 1.2 Cal 1000mL) Cross Cap |Restricted to diagnosis of 1.20 0.06 70074062678 70074626789 70074626772 0.0100 0.0100 0.0116 1/1/2018 November 2017
Ready-To-Hang diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna 1.2 Cal 1500mL Non- Restricted to diagnosis of 1.20 0.06 70074062676 70074626765 70074626758 0.0100 0.0100 0.0116 1/1/2018 November 2017
Spikable Ready-To-Hang diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna 1.2 Cal, 237mL Ready-to- |Restricted to diagnosis of 1.20 0.06 70074050905 70074509051 70074509044 0.0100 0.0100 0.0116 1/1/2018 November 2017
Drink, Vanilla diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna 1.2 Cal1500mL Cross Cap |Restricted to diagnosis of 1.20 0.06 70074062675 70074626765 70074626758 0.0100 0.0100 0.0116 1/1/2018 November 2017
Ready-To-Hang diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna 1.5 cal 237ml recloseable |Restricted to diagnosis of 1.50 0.08 70074064919 070074649191 070074649207 0.0110 0.0110 0.0126 1/1/2018 November 2017
container diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna 1.5 cal 1000mL) Cross Cap |Restricted to diagnosis of 1.50 0.08 70074062679 70074626802 70074626796 0.0110 0.0110 0.0126 1/1/2018 November 2017
Ready-To-Hang diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna 1.5 cal 1000mL) Non- Restricted to diagnosis of 1.50 0.08 70074062680 70074626802 70074626796 0.0110 0.0110 0.0126 1/1/2018 November 2017
Spikable Ready-To-Hang diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna 1.5 cal 237mL, Ready-to- |Restricted to diagnosis of 1.50 0.08 70074053535 70074535357 70074535340 0.0110 0.0110 0.0126 1/1/2018 November 2017
Drink, Vanilla diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna Shake, strawberry, 237ml |Restricted to diagnosis of 0.93 0.04 70074064924 070074649245 070074649252 0.0096 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
recloseable container diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna Shake, vanilla, 237ml Restricted to diagnosis of 0.93 0.04 70074064921 070074649214 070074649221 0.0096 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
recloseable container diabetes or hyperglycemia

Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna Therapeutic nutrition shake |Restricted to diagnosis of 0.93 0.04 70074054327 70074543277 70074543260 0.0080 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
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List of Enteral Nutrition Products

This spreadsheet contains enteral nutrition products eligible for reimbursement for Medi-Cal fee-for-service beneficiaries billable by pharmacy providers only. The beneficiary must meet the product-specific criteria and the medical criteria specific to the product category and product type as published in the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider
manual. Refer to the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider manual for program coverage and billing information. Product updates or additions to the spreadsheet will be bolded. Product deletions from the spreadsheets will have strikethroughs. 'MAC' refers to the maximum acquisition cost guaranteed by the manufacturer. 'EAC' refers to the
estimated acquisition cost (product cost reimbursed). The product number approved on a TAR or SAR must be the same product number dispensed and billed.

product

Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna Therapeutic nutrition shake |Restricted to diagnosis of 0.93 0.04 70074054545 70074545455 70074545448 0.0080 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
237mL - Chocolate diabetes or hyperglycemia
Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna Therapeutic nutrition shake |Restricted to diagnosis of 0.93 0.04 70074054329 70074543291 70074543284 0.0080 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
237mL - Vanilla diabetes or hyperglycemia
Specialized Diabetic Abbott Nutrition Glucerna Therapeutic nutrition shake |Restricted to diagnosis of 0.93 0.04 70074056053 70074560533 70074560526 0.0080 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
237mL- Strawberry diabetes or hyperglycemia
Specialized Diabetic Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Glucose Control, Rich Restricted to diagnosis of 1.06 0.06 43900036021 00043900360218 10043900360208 0.0065 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
Chocolate 27 X 8 FI Oz Tetra Brik diabetes or hyperglycemia
Specialized Diabetie NestléHealthGare-Nutrition- |BoostGlucose-Control-Creamy- i i i 166 066 00212360362 00043900360317 10043900360367 0.0065 06:0080 0-0096 6/1/2018 March 2018
Specialized Diabetic Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Glucose Control, Creamy Restricted to diagnosis of 1.06 0.06 43900036031 00043900360317 10043900360307 0.0065 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
Strawberry 27 X 8 Fl Oz Tetra Brik diabetes or hyperglycemia
Specialized Biabetie Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Boost-Glucose-Control-Rieh- H i i 106 0:06 00212360262 00043900360218 10043900360208 0-0065 00080 0-0096 6/1/2018 March 2018
Specialized DBiabetie Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | BoostGlucose-Control-Vanilla-27-X-8-| Restricted-to-diagnosis-of 106 0806 00212360162 00043900360119 10043900360109 0-0065 08-0080 0-0096 6/1/2018 March 2018
FlL-Oz TetraBrik tiat or-hyperglyeemia
Specialized Diabetic Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Glucose Control, Very Vanilla |Restricted to diagnosis of 1.06 0.06 43900036011 00043900360119 10043900360109 0.0065 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
27 X 8 FI Oz Tetra Brik diabetes or hyperglycemia
Specialized Diabetic Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Diabetisource Ac, Spikeright Plus 4 X |Restricted to diagnosis of 1.20 0.06 43900036582 00043900365824 10043900365838 0.0100 0.0100 0.0116 1/1/2018 November 2017
1500 ml Ultrapak Baas diabetes or hyperglycemia
Specialized Diabetic Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Diabetisource Ac, Spikeright Plus 6 X |Restricted to diagnosis of 1.20 0.06 43900036508 00043900365084 10043900365081 0.0100 0.0100 0.0116 1/1/2018 November 2017
1000 ml Ultrapak Bags diabetes or hyperglycemia
Specialized DBiabetie Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Diabetisouree-Ac,-Unflavored-24 it i i 120 08:06 00212365051 00043900365008 10043900365005 0-0100 080100 0-0116 6/1/2018 March 2018
250-mi-TetraBrik tiat or-hyperglyeemia
Specialized Diabetic Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Diabetisource Ac, Unflavored 24 X Restricted to diagnosis of 1.20 0.06 43900036500 00043900365008 10043900365005 0.0100 0.0100 0.0116 1/1/2018 November 2017
250 ml Tetra Brik diabetes or hyperglycemia
Specialized Diabetic Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Glytrol, Spikeright Plus 4 X 1500 ml | Restricted to diagnosis of 1.00 0.05 98716016377 00798716163774 00798716323918 0.0080 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
Ultrapak Baas diabetes or hyperglycemia
Specialized Diabetic Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Glytrol, Spikeright Plus 6 X 1000 ml  |Restricted to diagnosis of 1.00 0.05 98716016376 00798716163767 10798716223901 0.0080 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
Ultrapak Bags diabetes or hyperglycemia
Speecialized Diabetie Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Ghtrol-Vanilla24-X-250-mi-Fetra- ' i i 100 065 00065908570 00798716062756 00798716162753 0-:0080 06:0080 0-:0096 6/1/2018 March 2018
Prisma diab or-hyperglycemia
Specialized Diabetic Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Glytrol, Vanilla 24 X 250 ml Tetra Restricted to diagnosis of 1.00 0.05 98716006275 00798716062756 00798716162753 0.0080 0.0080 0.0096 1/1/2018 November 2017
Prisma diabetes or hyperglycemia
Speecialized Hepatic Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Nutrihep-Unflavered-24-%-250- ' i i 150 064 00065907870 00798716064798 00798716164795 0:0536 06:0528 0:0544 6/1/2018 March 2018
rmifetraPrisma hepetic-d
Specialized Hepatic Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Nutrihep, Unflavored 24 X 250 Restricted to diagnosis of 1.50 0.04 98716006479 00798716064798 00798716164795 0.0536 0.0528 0.0544 1/1/2018 November 2017
miTetra Prisma hepetic disease
Speecialized Modular-Carbehydrate |Epic4Health-com Sel-Carbpewder454-grams 376 060 52766000701 852766007010 852766007034 00214 6/1/2018 November 2017
Specialized Modular-Carbohydrate |Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Benecalorie Unflavored-24 X-1.5-FF +50 016 00212282580 00043900282503 10043900282500 0-0342 00426 0-0442 6/1/2018 March 2018
Oz Cups
Specialized Modular Carbohydrate [Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Benecalorie, Unflavored 24 X 1.5 FI 7.50 0.16 43900028250 00043900282503 10043900282500 0.0342 0.0426 0.0442 1/1/2018 November 2017
Oz Cups
Specialized Modular Carbohydrate [Nutricia North America Duocal powd, 400g 4.92 0.00 Also listed as a modular lipid and |49735018262 749735002803 749735182628 0.0524 0.0571 0.0587 1/1/2018 November 2017
a metabolic product.
Specialized Modular Carbohydrate [Nutricia North America Polycal, unflavored, 400g powder Restricted to individuals 1 year |3.84 0.00 49735011152 749735011522 749735111529 0.0214 0.0197 0.0213 1/1/2018 November 2017
of age and older.
Specialized Modular-Carbohydrate |Selace-Nutrition, LEC- Sel-Carb,-powder227-grams 376 000 5+771000124 857471001244 85747100124 0-0214 6/1/2018 November 2017
Epic4Health.com
Specialized Modular Lipid Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [MCT OIL, Unflavored (946) 7.70 0.00 Also listed as a metabolic 41679036513 00041679365038 00041679365137 0.0537 0.0590 0.0606 1/1/2018 November 2017
product
Specialized Modular Lipid Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |MICROLIPID, Unflavored 48x90 ml 4.50 0.00 Also listed as a metabolic 41679008702 00041679087435 00041679087022 0.0374 0.0369 0.0385 1/1/2018 November 2017
product
Specialized Modular Lipid Nutricia North America Duocal powd, 400g 4.92 0.00 Also listed as a modular 49735018262 749735002803 749735182628 0.0524 0.0571 0.0587 1/1/2018 November 2017
carbohydrate and a metabolic
product.
Specialized Modular Lipid Nutricia North America Liquigen MCT (3x4x250ml) 4.50 0.00 Also listed as a metabolic 49735019573 749735019573 749735195734 0.0374 0.0363 0.0379 1/1/2018 November 2017
product
Specialized Modular Lipid Nutricia North America Liquigen MCT 3x4x250ML 4.50 0.00 Also listed as a metabolic 49735011957 749735019573 749735119570 0.0374 0.0363 0.0379 1/1/2018 November 2017
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This spreadsheet contains enteral nutrition products eligible for reimbursement for Medi-Cal fee-for-service beneficiaries billable by pharmacy providers only. The beneficiary must meet the product-specific criteria and the medical criteria specific to the product category and product type as published in the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider
manual. Refer to the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider manual for program coverage and billing information. Product updates or additions to the spreadsheet will be bolded. Product deletions from the spreadsheets will have strikethroughs. 'MAC' refers to the maximum acquisition cost guaranteed by the manufacturer. 'EAC' refers to the
estimated acquisition cost (product cost reimbursed). The product number approved on a TAR or SAR must be the same product number dispensed and billed.

Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Specialized Modular Lipid Vitaflo Betaquik, MCT emulsion, unflavored, 1.89 0.00 Designed for individuals three 50600057853 none 812539020004 0.0216 0.0200 0.0216 1/1/2018 November 2017
18x250ml years of age and older. Also
listed as a metabolic product.
Specialized Modular Lipid Vitaflo Carbzero, unflavored, 18x250mL 1.8 0 Designed for individuals 3 years (50600057845 none 812539021643 0.0200 0.0216 1/1/2018 November 2017
of age and older.
Specialized Modular Lipid Vitaflo Lipistart powder, unflav, 400g 4.50 0.14 Also listed as a metabolic 50600050205 none 812539021339 0.0843 0.0800 0.0816 1/1/2018 November 2017
product
Specialized Modular Protein Abbott Nutrition Promod liquid protein 946mL) - Fruit 3.30 0.33 70074059722 70074597225 70074597218 0.0181 0.0165 0.0181 Prior to March 2015
Punch 3/16/15
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. |LiquaCel, 1920 ml, liquid, peach 3.000 0.533 82028000287 082028000875 082028002875 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
mango
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. |LiquaCel, 30 ml, liquid packet x 100 3.000 0.533 82028010116 782028001166 782028101166 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
each, lemonade
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. |LiquaCel, 30 ml, liquid packet x 100 3.000 0.533 82028010091 782028000916 782028100916 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
each, citrus orange
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. |LiquaCel, 30 ml, liquid packet x 100 3.000 0.533 82028010095 782028000954 782028100954 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
each, concord grape
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. |LiquaCel, 30 ml, liquid packet x 100 3.000 0.533 82028010086 782028000862 782028100862 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
each, peach mango
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. |LiquaCel, 30 ml, liquid packet x 100 3.000 0.533 82028010097 782028000978 782028100978 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
each, watermelon
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. |LiquaCel, 30 ml, liquid packet x 30 3.000 0.533 82028003091 782028000916 782028030916 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
each, citrus orange
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. |LiquaCel, 30 ml, liquid packet x 30 3.000 0.533 82028003095 782028000954 782028030954 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
each, concord grape
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. |LiquaCel, 30 ml, liquid packet x 30 3.000 0.533 82028030116 782028001160 782028301160 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
each, lemonade
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. |LiquaCel, 30 ml, liquid packet x 30 3.000 0.533 82028003086 782028000862 782028030862 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
each, peach mango
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. |LiquaCel, 30 ml, liquid packet x 30 3.000 0.533 82028003097 782028000978 782028030978 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
each, watermelon
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. [LiquaCel, 960 ml, liquid, lemonade 3.000 0.533 82028006115 782028001156 782028061156 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. |LiquaCel, 960 ml, liquid, citrus orange 3.000 0.533 82028000692 082028000929 082028006929 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. [LiquaCel, 960 ml, liquid, concord 3.000 0.533 82028000694 082028000943 082028006943 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
grape
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. |LiquaCel, 960 ml, liquid, peach 3.000 0.533 82028000687 782028000874 782028006874 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
mango
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. [LiquaCel, 960 ml, liquid, watermelon 3.000 0.533 82028000696 782028000966 782028006966 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. |ProCel, 285 grams, powder, 3.939 0.758 82028000680 082028000803 082028006803 0.0278 0.0294 1/1/2018 November 2017
unflavored
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. [ProCel, 6.6 grams packet, powder, 3.939 0.758 82028010082 782028000824 782028100824 0.0278 0.0294 1/1/2018 November 2017
unflavored
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. |ProCel, 750 grams, powder, 4.400 0.600 82028006101 782028001012 782028061012 0.0278 0.0294 1/1/2018 November 2017
chocolate
Specialized Modular Protein Global Health Products, Inc. |ProCel, 750 grams, powder, vanilla 4.000 0.600 82028006100 782028001009 782028061009 0.0278 0.0294 1/1/2018 November 2017
Specialized MedularProtein Herens-Pharmaceuticals Proteinex-100-Liguid-Cherry-887mb) 333 0660 54859054530 354859545305 354859545305 0-6258 6/1/2018 November 2017
Speecialized MeodularProtein HerensPharmaceuticals Proteinex-15-tiguid-Original-473mk) 260 650 54859051516 354859515162 354859515162 00218 6/1/2018 November 2017
Specialized MedularProtein Herens-Pharmaceuticals Proteinex-15-Liguid;-Original- 887mk) 260 650 54859051530 354859515308 354859515308 0-0218 6/1/2018 November 2017
Speecialized ModularProtein HerensPharmaceuticals Proteinex-18-Higuid-Cherry-473mk) 240 060 54859052516 354859525160 354859525160 00258 6/1/2018 November 2017
Specialized MedularProtein Herens-Pharmaceuticals Proteinex-18-Liguid,-Grape-887mk) 240 0660 54859053030 354859530301 354859530301 0-0258 6/1/2018 November 2017
Specialized Medular-Protein Herens-Pharmaceuticals Proteinex-18-Liguid,-Lemon-Lime- 2:40 0:60 54859653530 354859535306 354859535306 0:0258 6/1/2018 November 2017
887mk)
Specialized MedularProtein Herens-Pharmaceuticals Proteinex-18-Liguid,-Orange-887mL) 240 0660 54859054030 354859540305 354859540305 0-0258 6/1/2018 November 2017
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Tetra Prisma

disease

Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Specialized ModularProtein NestléHealthGare-Nutrition- | BeneproteinUnflavored-Powder6-x- 357 086 00212284107 00043900284161 10043900284168 0-0445 0:0460 0.0476 6/1/2018 March 2018
8oz canisters
Specialized Modular Protein Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |BENEPROTEIN, Unflavored Powder 3.57 0.86 43900028410 00043900284101 10043900284108 0.0045 0.0460 0.0476 1/1/2018 November 2017
6 x 8 0z canisters
Specialized Modular Protein Nutricia North America Pro-Stat Sugar Free, 887ml, citrus 3.33 0.50 26974030064 026974300649 10026974300646 0.0218 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
Specialized Modular Protein Nutricia North America Pro-Stat Sugar Free, 887ml, grape 3.33 0.50 26974041050 026974410508 10026974410505 0.0218 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
Specialized Modular Protein Nutricia North America Pro-Stat Sugar Free, 887ml, vanilla 3.33 0.50 26974041040 026974410409 10026974410932 0.0218 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
Specialized Modular Protein Nutricia North America Pro-Stat Sugar Free, 887ml, wild 3.33 0.50 26974041007 026974410072 10026974410918 0.0218 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
cherry punch
Specialized Modular Protein, Renal [Nutricia North America Pro-Stat Renal Care, 887ml, Restricted to diagnosis of renal 26974041064 26974410645 10026974410642 0.0211 0.0227 1/1/2018 November 2017
tangerine disease currently on dialysis.
Specialized Pulmonary Abbott Nutrition Pulmocare 1000mL Restricted to diagnosis of 1.50 0.06 70074062725 70074627267 70074627250 0.0075 0.0059 0.0075 Prior to March 2015
respiratory disease or cystic 3/16/15
fibrosis
Specialized Pulmonary Abbott Nutrition Pulmocare 1000mL Restricted to diagnosis of 1.50 0.06 70074062726 70074627267 70074627250 0.0075 0.0059 0.0075 Prior to March 2015
respiratory disease or cystic 3/16/15
fibrosis
Specialized Pulmonary Abbott Nutrition Pulmocare 237mL - Vanilla Restricted to diagnosis of 1.50 0.06 70074040699 70074406992 70074006994 0.0075 0.0059 0.0075 Prior to March 2015
respiratory disease or cystic 3/16/15
fibrosis
Specialized Pulmonary Abbott Nutrition Pulmocare, vanilla, 237ml Restricted to diagnosis of 1.50 0.06 70074064810 070074648101 070074648118 0.0075 0.0059 0.0075 3/1/2017 January 2017
recloseable container respiratory disease or cystic
fibrosis
Specialized Pulmonary Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Nutren Pulmonary, Spikeright Plus 6 |Restricted to diagnosis of 1.50 0.07 98716016362 00798716163620 10798716223925 0.0091 0.0059 0.0075 1/1/2018 November 2017
X 1000 ml Ultrapak Bags respiratory disease or cystic
fibrosis
Specialized Pulmonary Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Nutren Pulmonary, Vanilla 24 X 250 |Restricted to diagnosis of 1.50 0.07 98716006480 00798716064804 00798716164801 0.0091 0.0059 0.0075 1/1/2018 November 2017
ml Tetra Prisma respiratory disease or cystic
fibrosis
Specialized Renal Abbott Nutrition Nepro with Carb Steady 1000mL Restricted to diagnosis of renal |1.80 0.08 70074062669 70074626703 70074626697 0.0120 0.0104 0.0120 Prior to March 2015
di 3/16/15
Specialized Renal Abbott Nutrition Nepro with Carb Steady 237mL can) - |Restricted to diagnosis of renal |1.80 0.08 70074062091 70074620916 70074620909 0.0120 0.0104 0.0120 Prior to March 2015
Butter Pecan disease 3/16/15
Specialized Renal Abbott Nutrition Nepro with Carb Steady 237mL can) - |Restricted to diagnosis of renal [1.80 0.08 70074062093 70074620930 70074620923 0.0120 0.0104 0.0120 Prior to March 2015
Mixed Berry di 3/16/15
Specialized Renal Abbott Nutrition Nepro with Carb Steady 237mL, Restricted to diagnosis of renal |1.80 0.08 70074062095 70074620954 70074620947 0.0120 0.0104 0.0120 Prior to March 2015
Vanilla disease 3/16/15
Specialized Renal Abbott Nutrition Nepro with Carb Steady, (237mL) - |Restricted to diagnosis of renal [1.80 0.08 70074064797 070074647975 070074647982 0.0120 0.0104 0.0120 3/1/2017 January 2017
Butter Pecan recloseable container  |disease
Specialized Renal Abbott Nutrition Nepro with Carb Steady, 237mL - Restricted to diagnosis of renal |1.80 0.08 70074064795 070074647951 070074647968 0.0120 0.0104 0.0120 3/1/2017 January 2017
Mixed Berry recloseable container disease
Specialized Renal Abbott Nutrition Nepro with Carb Steady, 237mL - Restricted to diagnosis of renal |1.80 0.08 70074064799 070074647999 070074648033 0.0120 0.0104 0.0120 3/1/2017 January 2017
Vanilla recloseable container di
Specialized Renal Abbott Nutrition Suplena with Carb Steady 237mL Restricted to diagnosis of renal |1.80 0.05 70074062089 70074620893 70074620886 0.0098 0.0082 0.0098 Prior to March 2015
can) - Vanilla disease 3/16/15
Specialized Renal Abbott Nutrition Suplena with Carb Steady 237mL Restricted to diagnosis of renal |1.80 0.05 70074064793 070074647937 070074647944 0.0098 0.0082 0.0098 3/1/2017 January 2017
recloseable container - Vanilla di
Specialized Renal Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Novasource Renal, Spikeright Plus 6 |Restricted to diagnosis of renal |2.00 0.09 43900035180 00043900351803 10043900351800 0.0125 0.0120 0.0136 1/1/2018 November 2017
X 1000 ml Ultrapak Bags disease
Speecialized Renat Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Nevaseurce-Renal-Vanilla27-X8-F [Restricted-to-diagnesis-ef+renal |2:00 069 00212351162 00043900351117 10043900351167 00125 080120 00136 6/1/2018 March 2018
Specialized Renal Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Novasource Renal, Vanilla 27 X 8 FI |Restricted to diagnosis of renal |2.00 0.09 43900035111 00043900351117 10043900351107 0.0125 0.0120 0.0136 1/1/2018 November 2017
Oz Briks disease
Speecialized Renat NestléHealthCare-Nutrition- | Renaleal-Unflavered-24-X-250-mt- Restricted-to-diagnesis-efrenal |2:00 063 00065901370 798716060646 00798716160643 00233 06:0280 00296 6/1/2018 March 2018
Specialized Renal Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Renalcal, Unflavored 24 X 250 ml Restricted to diagnosis of renal |2.00 0.03 98716006064 00798716060646 00798716160643 0.0233 0.0280 0.0296 1/1/2018 November 2017
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List of Enteral Nutrition Products

This spreadsheet contains enteral nutrition products eligible for reimbursement for Medi-Cal fee-for-service beneficiaries billable by pharmacy providers only. The beneficiary must meet the product-specific criteria and the medical criteria specific to the product category and product type as published in the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider
manual. Refer to the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider manual for program coverage and billing information. Product updates or additions to the spreadsheet will be bolded. Product deletions from the spreadsheets will have strikethroughs. 'MAC' refers to the maximum acquisition cost guaranteed by the manufacturer. 'EAC' refers to the
estimated acquisition cost (product cost reimbursed). The product number approved on a TAR or SAR must be the same product number dispensed and billed.

Birth Weight

Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Specialized Renal Vitaflo Renastart, 400 grams, powder, Restricted for use in 4.94 0.02 50600054623 None 812539021490 0.0840 0.0900 0.0916 1/1/2018 May 2018
unflavored beneficiaries age birth to 10
years, with diagnosis of renal
disease
Specialty Infant |Amino Acid-based Abbott Nutrition EleCare Infant 400g powder 4.75 0.15 70074053511 070074535111 070074552514 0.0840 0.0869 0.0885 1/1/2018 November 2017
(100 percent)
Specialty-tnfant i H Mead-Johnson-Nutrition PurAmine-Powder,400gm 490 o014 00087510478 300875104804 300875104811 0-0774 0-0898 0-0914 6/1/2018 December 2017
Specialty Infant |Amino Acid-based Mead Johnson Nutrition PurAmino Powder, 400gm 4.90 0.14 00087510480 300875104804 300875104811 0.0774 0.0898 0.0914 1/1/2018 December 2017
(100 percent)
Specialty Infant |Amino Acid-based Nutricia North America Neocate Syneo Infant, 400g, powder, 4.8 0.13 49735011436 749735114360 749735014363 0.0898 0.0914 1/1/2018 November 2017
(100 percent) powder unflavored
with probiotic
Specialty Infant |Amino Acid-based Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Alfamino infant, Unflav powder, Limited for use in infants up to 12|4.94 0.028 Alfamino infant is not equivalent |13034078821 07613034788214 07613034788221 0.0854 0.0898 0.0914 1/1/2018 November 2017
(100 percent) without 6x4009 months of age. to Alfamino Junior and therefore
probiotics cannot be substituted.
Specialty Infant |Amino Acid-based Nutricia North America Neocate infant with DHA/ARA 4.21 0.13 49735012595 749735025956 749735125953 0.0854 0.0898 0.0914 1/1/2018 November 2017
(100 percent) without powder, 400g
probiotics
Specialty Infant |Chylothorax or LCHAD [Mead Johnson Nutrition Enfaport RTU, 177ml 1.07 0.04 00087510525 300875105252 300875105269 0.0125 0.0130 0.0146 1/1/2018 November 2017
deficiency
Specialty Infant |Extensively Hydrolyzed|Abbott Nutrition Similac Alimentum 946 mL liquid 0.68 0.02 70074057512 070074575131 070074575124 0.0113 0.0120 0.0136 1/1/2018 November 2017
Liguid without Probiotic
Specialty Infant |Extensively Hydrolyzed|Abbott Nutrition Similac Alimentum 946 mL liquid 0.68 0.02 70074057513 070074575131 070074575124 0.0113 0.0120 0.0136 1/1/2018 November 2017
Liguid without Probiotic
Specialty Infant |Extensively Hydrolyzed|Mead Johnson Nutrition Nutramigen concentrate liquid, 384ml 0.68 0.02 00087049801 300870498014 300870498113 0.0184 0.0181 0.0197 1/1/2018 November 2017
Liguid without Probiotic
Specialty Infant |Extensively Hydrolyzed Mead Johnson Nutrition Nutramigen RTU liquid, 237ml 0.07 0.02 00087510246 300875102466 300875102473 0.0105 0.0097 0.0113 1/1/2018 November 2017
Liquid without Probiotic
Specialty Infant |Extensively Hydrolyzed|Mead Johnson Nutrition Nutramigen RTU liquid, 946ml 0.07 0.02 00087511564 300875115640 300875115657 0.0107 0.0097 0.0113 1/1/2018 November 2017
Liguid without Probiotic
Specialty Infant |Extensively Hydrolyzed|Gerber Products Company |Gerber Good Start Extensive HA 4.93 0.02 50000059852 050000598526 00050000485192 0.0648 0.0651 0.0667 1/1/2018 November 2017
Powder with Probiotic 100% whey protein, 400g, unflav
powd
Specialty Infant |Extensively Hydrolyzed|Mead Johnson Nutrition Nutramigen EnfloraLGG powder, 4.87 0.14 00087123941 300871239418 300871239012 0.0648 0.0694 0.0710 1/1/2018 November 2017
Powder with Probiotic 3579
Specialty Infant |Extensively Hydrolyzed |Abbott Nutrition Similac Alimentum, 343 g, pwdr 5.09 0.14 70074064712 070074647128 070074647159 0.0616 0.0750 0.0766 1/1/2018 November 2017
Powder without
Probiotic
Specialty Infant |Extensively Hydrolyzed|Abbott Nutrition Similac Alimentum, 343 g, pwdr 5.09 0.14 70074064715 070074647128 070074647159 0.0616 0.0750 0.0766 1/1/2018 November 2017
Powder without
Probiotic
Specialty Infant |Extensively Hydrolyzed|Abbott Nutrition Similac Expert Care Alimentum 454 g 5.09 0.14 70074057664 070074576640 070074576633 0.0616 0.0750 0.0766 1/1/2018 November 2017
Powder without pwdr)
Probiotic
Specialty Infant |Extensively Hydrolyzed|Mead Johnson Nutrition Pregestimil powder, 454g May also be considered for fat  |5.00 0.14 00087036701 300870367013 300870367211 0.0650 0.0634 0.0650 1/1/2018 November 2017
Powder without malabsorption diagnosis
Probiotic
Specialty Infant |Human Milk Fortifier  [Abbott Nutrition Similac Human Milk Fortifier HMF 3.09 0.25 70074054599 070074545998 070074545981 1.3236 1.3800 1.3816 1/1/2018 November 2017
powder 0.9g
Specialty Infant |Human Milk Fortifier Mead Johnson Nutrition Enfamil Human Milk Fortifier powder 3.50 0.28 00087201448 300872014489 300872014182 1.5086 1.5070 1.5086 Prior to March 2015
0.71g 3/16/15
Specialty Infant |Premature and Low Abbott Nutrition Similac NeoSure 946 mL liquid 0.74 0.02 70074057455 070074574561 070074574554 0.0470 0.0100 0.0116 1/1/2018 November 2017
Birth Weight
Specialty Infant |Premature and Low Abbott Nutrition Similac NeoSure 946 mL liquid 0.74 0.02 70074057456 070074574561 070074574554 0.0100 0.0100 0.0116 1/1/2018 November 2017
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List of Enteral Nutrition Products
This spreadsheet contains enteral nutrition products eligible for reimbursement for Medi-Cal fee-for-service beneficiaries billable by pharmacy providers only. The beneficiary must meet the product-specific criteria and the medical criteria specific to the product category and product type as published in the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider
manual. Refer to the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider manual for program coverage and billing information. Product updates or additions to the spreadsheet will be bolded. Product deletions from the spreadsheets will have strikethroughs. 'MAC' refers to the maximum acquisition cost guaranteed by the manufacturer. 'EAC' refers to the
estimated acquisition cost (product cost reimbursed). The product number approved on a TAR or SAR must be the same product number dispensed and billed.
Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Specialty Infant |Premature and Low Abbott Nutrition Similac NeoSure, 371 g powder, 5.13 0.14 70074057430 070074574318 070074574301 0.0470 0.0490 0.0506 1/1/2018 November 2017
Birth Weight 22kcal
Specialty Infant |Premature and Low Abbott Nutrition Similac NeoSure, 371 g powder, 5.13 0.14 70074057431 070074574318 070074574301 0.0470 0.0490 0.0506 1/1/2018 November 2017
Birth Weight 22kcal
Specialty Infant |Premature and Low Abbott Nutrition Similac Special Care 24 (59 mL) 0.81 0.02 70074056270 070074562704 070074562698 0.0179 0.0227 0.0243 1/1/2018 November 2017
Birth Weight
Specialty Infant |Premature and Low Abbott Nutrition Similac Special Care 30 (59 mL) 1.01 0.03 70074056313 070074563138 070074563121 0.0243 0.0227 0.0243 Prior to March 2015
Birth Weight 3/16/15
Specialty Infant |Premature and Low Mead Johnson Nutrition EnfaCare powder 22cal, 363g 4.90 0.14 00087001944 300870019448 300870019042 0.0430 0.0460 0.0476 1/1/2018 November 2017
Birth Weight
Specialty Infant |Premature and Low Mead Johnson Nutrition Enfamil EnfaCare Nursette 22cal, 1.04 0.03 00087139041 300871390416 300871390010 0.0179 0.0170 0.0186 1/1/2018 November 2017
Birth Weight 59ml
Specialty Infant |Premature and Low Mead Johnson Nutrition Enfamil EnfaCare RTU 22cal, 237ml 1.04 0.03 00087510298 300875102985 300875102992 0.0087 0.0095 0.0111 1/1/2018 November 2017
Birth Weight
Specialty Infant |Premature and Low Mead Johnson Nutrition Enfamil Premature High Protein 0.09 0.03 00087511574 300875115749 300875115756 0.0179 0.0227 0.0243 1/1/2018 November 2017
Birth Weight 24cal, 59ml
Specialty-infant |Premature-and-Low-  |Mead-Johnson-Nutrition Enfamil-Premature-wiiron-20cal-59mi o 0:02 00087139241 300875115701 300875115718 00179 0:0170 0-0186 6/1/2018 December 2017
Specialty Infant |Premature and Low Mead Johnson Nutrition Enfamil Premature w/iron 20cal, 59ml 0.71 0.02 00087511570 300875115701 300875115718 0.0179 0.0170 0.0186 1/1/2018 December 2017
Birth Weight
Specialty-infant |Premature-and-Low-  |Mead-Johnson-Nutrition Enfamil-Premature-wiiron-24cal-59mi 086 0:02 00087139341 300875115718 300875115701 00179 00227 00243 6/1/2018 December 2017
Specialty Infant |Premature and Low Mead Johnson Nutrition Enfamil Premature w/iron 24cal, 59ml 0.86 0.02 00087511568 300875115688 300875115695 0.0179 0.0227 0.0243 1/1/2018 December 2017
Birth Weight
Specialtyinfant |Premature-and-Low-  |Mead-Johnson-Nutrition Enfamil-Premature-wiiron-30cal-59mi 101 0:03 00087510042 300875115725 300875115732 00179 00227 00243 6/1/2018 December 2017
Specialty Infant |Premature and Low Mead Johnson Nutrition Enfamil Premature w/iron 30cal, 59ml 1.01 0.03 00087511572 300875115725 300875115732 0.0179 0.0227 0.0243 1/1/2018 December 2017
Birth Weight
Specialty Infant |Renal Abbott Nutrition Similac PM 60/40 400g 5.14 0.11 70074060850 070074608501 070074008509 0.0416 0.0400 0.0416 Prior to March 2015
3/16/15
Standard Critical Care Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |IMPACT, SpikeRight PLUS 6 x 1000 |Limited for use in patients in a 1 0.056 43900035818 00043900358185 10043900358182 0.0287 0.0303 1/1/2018 November 2017
mL UltraPak bags critical care status.
Standard Critical Care Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |IMPACT, Unflavored 24 x 250 mL Limited for use in patients in a 1 0.056 43900035810 00043900358109 10043900358106 0.0287 0.0303 1/1/2018 November 2017
Tetra Prisma critical care status.
Standard Tube-fed Only Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Compleat Pediatric Reduced Calorie, |Restricted to tube-feeding ONLY [+-8-0.60 |0.04 Designed for individuals 1 43900038074 00043900380742 10043900380749 0.0116 0.0107 0.0123 1/1/2018 March 2018
unflavored, 24x250ml Tetra Prisma |AND documentation must through 13 years of age.
confirm a medical intolerance or
severe allergy to all other 1.0
calorie per milliliter, fiber-
containing, age-appropriate
products on this List. NOT
REIMBURSABLE FOR USE AS
A CONVENIENCE OR
ALTERNATIVE TO
BLENDERIZED FOOD.
Standard Tube-fed Only Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Compleat Pediatric, unflavored, Restricted to tube-feeding ONLY |1.00 0.04 Designed for individuals 1 43900014240 00043900142401 10043900142408 0.0116 0.0107 0.0123 1/1/2018 November 2017
24x250ml Tetra Prisma AND documentation must through 13 years of age.
confirm a medical intolerance or
severe allergy to all other 1.0
calorie per milliliter, fiber-
containing, age-appropriate
products on this List. NOT
REIMBURSABLE FOR USE AS
A CONVENIENCE OR
ALTERNATIVE TO
BLENDERIZED FOOD.
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List of Enteral Nutrition Products

This spreadsheet contains enteral nutrition products eligible for reimbursement for Medi-Cal fee-for-service beneficiaries billable by pharmacy providers only. The beneficiary must meet the product-specific criteria and the medical criteria specific to the product category and product type as published in the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider
manual. Refer to the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider manual for program coverage and billing information. Product updates or additions to the spreadsheet will be bolded. Product deletions from the spreadsheets will have strikethroughs. 'MAC' refers to the maximum acquisition cost guaranteed by the manufacturer. 'EAC' refers to the
estimated acquisition cost (product cost reimbursed). The product number approved on a TAR or SAR must be the same product number dispensed and billed.

Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Standard Fube-fed-Only NestléHealthCare-Nutrition- | Compleat-Pediatricunflavored,— Restricted-to-tube-feeding ONLY-(1.60 064 Designed-for-individuals1- 00212142451 00043900142401 100439001424608 0.0116 0:0107 0:0123 6/1/2018 March 2018
Afirm-a-medical-intolerance-or
severe-allergy-to-all-other 1-0-
Rtaining; age-appr priat
REIMBURSABLE FORUSE-AS-
A-CONVENIENCEOR-
ALFERNATVETO-
BLENDERIZEDFOOD-
Standard Tube-fed Only Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Compleat SpikeRight PLUS UltraPak |Restricted to tube-feeding ONLY |1.06 0.05 43900014180 00043900141800 10043900141807 0.0133 0.0125 0.0141 1/1/2018 November 2017
6x1000ml AND documentation must
confirm a medical intolerance or
severe allergy to all other 1.0
calorie per milliliter, fiber-
containing, age-appropriate
products on this List. NOT
REIMBURSABLE FOR USE AS
A CONVENIENCE OR
ALTERNATIVE TO
BLENDERIZED FOOD.
Standard Tube-fed Only Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Compleat, unflavored, 24x250ml Restricted to tube-feeding ONLY |1.06 0.05 43900014010 00043900140100 10043900140107 0.0133 0.0125 0.0141 1/1/2018 November 2017
Tetra Prisma AND documentation must
confirm a medical intolerance or
severe allergy to all other 1.0
calorie per milliliter, fiber-
containing, age-appropriate
products on this List. NOT
REIMBURSABLE FOR USE AS
A CONVENIENCE OR
ALTERNATIVE TO
BLENDERIZED FOOD.
Standard Abbett-Nutrition Ensure-Complete;-strawberry; 237wt 150 065 70074062011 070074620114 070074620107 00074 6/1/2018 November 2017
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Enlive, chocolate, 237ml Restricted to patients that require|1.50 0.08 70074064284 070074642840 070074642833 0.0078 0.0062 0.0078 7/1/2016 May 2016
higher than daily recommended
protein requirements.
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Enlive, strawberry, 237ml Restricted for use when higher  |1.50 0.08 70074064282 070074642826 070074642819 0.0078 0.0062 0.0078 7/1/2016 May 2016
than daily recommended protein
is medical necessary.
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Enlive, vanilla, 237ml Restricted to patients that require|1.50 0.08 70074064290 070074642901 070074642864 0.0078 0.0062 0.0078 7/1/2016 May 2016
higher than daily recommended
protein requirements.
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure High Protein , vanilla, 237ml 0.97 0.09 70074064137 070074641379 070074641362 0.0069 0.0053 0.0069 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure High Protein for Muscle 0.97 0.09 70074064894 070074648941 070074648958 0.0069 0.0053 0.0069 3/1/2017 January 2017
Health, chocolate, 237 ml recloseable
container
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure High Protein for Muscle 0.97 0.09 70074064135 070074641355 070074641348 0.0069 0.0053 0.0069 10/1/2015 September
Health, chocolate, 237ml 2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure High Protein for Muscle 0.97 0.09 70074064896 070074648965 070074648989 0.0069 0.0053 0.0069 3/1/2017 January 2017
Health, vanilla, 237 ml recloseable
container
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Original Powder, vanilla, 3979 4.39 0.16 70074060750 070074607504 070074007502 0.0216 0.0200 0.0216 Prior to March 2015
3/16/15
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Original, butter pecan, 237ml 0.93 0.04 70074051893 070074518930 070074518923 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 Prior to March 2015
3/16/15
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List of Enteral Nutrition Products
This spreadsheet contains enteral nutrition products eligible for reimbursement for Medi-Cal fee-for-service beneficiaries billable by pharmacy providers only. The beneficiary must meet the product-specific criteria and the medical criteria specific to the product category and product type as published in the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider
manual. Refer to the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider manual for program coverage and billing information. Product updates or additions to the spreadsheet will be bolded. Product deletions from the spreadsheets will have strikethroughs. 'MAC' refers to the maximum acquisition cost guaranteed by the manufacturer. 'EAC' refers to the
estimated acquisition cost (product cost reimbursed). The product number approved on a TAR or SAR must be the same product number dispensed and billed.
Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Original, butter pecan, 237ml 0.93 0.04 70074064934 070074649344 070074649351 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 3/1/2017 January 2017
recloseable container
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Original, chocolate, 237ml 0.93 0.04 70074050463 070074504636 070074504629 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 Prior to March 2015
3/16/15
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Original, chocolate, 237ml 0.93 0.04 70074058294 070074582948 070074582931 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Original, chocolate, 237ml 0.93 0.04 70074064936 070074649368 070074649375 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 3/1/2017 January 2017
recloseable container
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Original, strawberry, 237ml 0.93 0.04 70074050649 070074506494 070074506487 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 Prior to March 2015
3/16/15
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Original, strawberry, 237ml 0.93 0.04 70074058296 070074582962 070074582955 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Original, strawberry, 237ml 0.93 0.04 70074064932 070074649320 070074649337 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 3/1/2017 January 2017
recloseable container
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Original, vanilla, 237ml 0.93 0.04 70074050461 070074504612 070074504605 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 Prior to March 2015
3/16/15
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Original, vanilla, 237ml 0.93 0.04 70074058298 070074582986 070074582979 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Original, vanilla, 237ml 0.93 0.04 70074064930 070074649306 070074649313 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 3/1/2017 January 2017
recloseable container
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Plus 1.5cal, butter pecan, 1.50 0.05 70074051895 070074518954 070074518947 0.0074 0.0058 0.0074 Prior to March 2015
237ml 3/16/15
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Plus 1.5cal, butter pecan, 1.50 0.05 70074064908 070074649085 070074649092 0.0074 0.0058 0.0074 3/1/2017 January 2017
237ml, recloseable container
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Plus 1.5cal, chocolate, 237ml 1.50 0.05 70074050467 070074504674 070074504667 0.0074 0.0058 0.0074 Prior to March 2015
3/16/15
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Plus 1.5cal, chocolate, 237ml 1.50 0.05 70074058300 070074583006 070074582993 0.0074 0.0058 0.0074 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Plus 1.5cal, chocolate, 237ml 1.50 0.05 70074064910 070074649108 070074649115 0.0074 0.0058 0.0074 3/1/2017 January 2017
recloseable container
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Plus 1.5cal, strawberry, 1.50 0.05 70074050647 070074506470 070074506463 0.0074 0.0058 0.0074 Prior to March 2015
237ml 3/16/15
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Plus 1.5cal, strawberry, 1.50 0.05 70074058302 070074583020 070074583013 0.0074 0.0058 0.0074 10/1/2015 September
237ml 2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Plus 1.5cal, strawberry, 1.50 0.05 70074064906 070074649061 070074649078 0.0074 0.0058 0.0074 3/1/2017 January 2017
237ml recloseable container
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Plus 1.5cal, vanilla, 237ml 1.50 0.05 70074050465 070074504650 070074504643 0.0074 0.0058 0.0074 Prior to March 2015
3/16/15
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Plus 1.5cal, vanilla, 237ml 1.50 0.05 70074058304 070074583044 070074583037 0.0074 0.0058 0.0074 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Ensure Plus 1.5cal, vanilla, 237ml 1.50 0.05 70074064904 070074649047 070074649054 0.0074 0.0058 0.0074 3/1/2017 January 2017
recloseable container
Standard Abbett-Nutrition Ensure-Complete—checolate 237mit 150 065 70074056563 070074565637 070074565620 00074 6/1/2018 November 2017
Standard Abbett-Nutrition ; 5 5 150 0:05 700744056565 070074565651 070074565644 0-0074 6/1/2018 November 2017
Standard Abbott Nutrition Jevity 1 Cal, 1000ml 1.06 0.07 70074062686 070074626864 070074626857 0.0064 0.0048 0.0064 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Jevity 1 Cal, 1500ml 1.06 0.07 70074062688 070074626888 070074626871 0.0064 0.0048 0.0064 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Jevity 1 Cal, unflavored, 237ml 1.06 0.07 70074040143 070074401430 070074001432 0.0064 0.0048 0.0064 Prior to March 2015
3/16/15
Standard Abbott Nutrition Jevity 1 Cal, unflavored, 237ml 1.06 0.07 70074064758 070074647586 070074647593 0.0064 0.0048 0.0064 3/1/2017 January 2017
recloseable container
Standard Abbott Nutrition Jevity 1.2 Cal, 1000ml 1.20 0.08 70074062684 070074626840 070074626833 0.0070 0.0054 0.0070 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Jevity 1.2 Cal, 1500ml 1.20 0.08 70074062668 070074626680 070074626673 0.0070 0.0054 0.0070 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Jevity 1.2 Cal, unflavored, 237ml 1.20 0.08 70074053119 070074531199 070074531182 0.0070 0.0054 0.0070 Prior to March 2015
3/16/15
Standard Abbott Nutrition Jevity 1.2 Cal, unflavored, 237ml 1.20 0.08 70074064624 070074646244 070074646251 0.0070 0.0054 0.0070 3/1/2017 January 2017
recloseable container
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Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Standard Abbott Nutrition Jevity 1.5 Cal, 1000ml 1.50 0.07 70074062682 070074626826 070074626819 0.0075 0.0059 0.0075 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Jevity 1.5 Cal, 1500ml 1.50 0.07 70074062690 070074626901 070074626895 0.0075 0.0059 0.0075 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Jevity 1.5 Cal, unflavored, 237ml 1.50 0.07 70074057334 070074573342 070074573335 0.0075 0.0059 0.0075 Prior to March 2015
3/16/15
Standard Abbott Nutrition Jevity 1.5 Cal, unflavored, 237ml 1.50 0.07 70074064626 070074646268 070074646282 0.0075 0.0059 0.0075 3/1/2017 January 2017
recloseable container
Standard Abbott Nutrition Osmolite 1 Cal, 1000ml 1.00 0.07 70074062692 070074626925 070074626918 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Osmolite 1 Cal, 1500ml 1.00 0.07 70074062696 070074626963 070074626956 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Osmolite 1 Cal, unflavored, 237ml 1.00 0.07 70074040735 070074407357 070074007359 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 Prior to March 2015
3/16/15
Standard Abbott Nutrition Osmolite 1 Cal, unflavored, 237ml 1.00 0.07 70074064632 070074646329 070074646336 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 3/1/2017 January 2017
recloseable container
Standard Abbott Nutrition Osmolite 1.2 Cal, 1000ml 1.20 0.07 70074062698 070074626987 070074626970 0.0071 0.0055 0.0071 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Osmolite 1.2 Cal, 1500ml 1.20 0.07 70074062694 070074626949 070074626932 0.0071 0.0055 0.0071 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Osmolite 1.2 Cal, unflavored, 237ml 1.20 0.07 70074053121 070074531212 070074531205 0.0071 0.0055 0.0071 Prior to March 2015
3/16/15
Standard Abbott Nutrition Osmolite 1.2 Cal, unflavored, 237ml 1.20 0.07 70074064634 070074646343 070074646350 0.0071 0.0055 0.0071 3/1/2017 January 2017
recloseable container
Standard Abbott Nutrition Osmolite 1.5, 1000ml 1.50 0.07 70074062700 070074627007 070074626994 0.0074 0.0058 0.0074 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Osmolite 1.5, unflavored, 237ml 1.50 0.07 70074057470 070074574707 070074574691 0.0074 0.0058 0.0074 Prior to March 2015
3/16/15
Standard Abbott Nutrition Osmolite 1.5, unflavored, 237ml 1.50 0.07 70074064835 070074648354 070074648378 0.0074 0.0058 0.0074 3/1/2017 January 2017
recloseable container
Standard Abbott Nutrition PediaSure Fiber, vanilla, 237ml Limited for use in children 1 1.01 0.07 70074058221 070074582214 070074582207 0.0066 0.0061 0.0077 1/1/2018 November 2017
through 13 years of age.
Standard Abbott Nutrition PediaSure 1.5 Cal Fiber, vanilla, Limited for use in children 1 1.48 0.06 70074062750 070074627502 070074627496 0.0094 0.0081 0.0097 1/1/2018 November 2017
1000ml through 13 years of age.
Standard Abbott Nutrition PediaSure 1.5 Cal Fiber, vanilla, Limited for use in children 1 1.48 0.06 70074056412 070074564128 070074564111 0.0094 0.0081 0.0097 1/1/2018 November 2017
237ml through 13 years of age.
Standard Abbott Nutrition PediaSure 1.5 Cal, vanilla, 237ml Limited for use in children 1 1.48 0.06 70074056410 070074564104 070074564098 0.0091 0.0081 0.0097 1/1/2018 November 2017
through 13 years of age.
Standard Abbott Nutrition PediaSure Enteral Fiber, vanilla, Limited for use in children 1 1.01 0.07 70074062728 070074627281 070074627274 0.0066 0.0061 0.0077 1/1/2018 November 2017
1000ml through 13 years of age.
Standard Abbott Nutrition PediaSure Enteral with Fiber, vanilla, |Limited for use in children 1 1.01 0.07 70074051807 070074518077 070074518060 0.0066 0.0061 0.0077 1/1/2018 November 2017
237ml through 13 years of age.
Standard Abbott Nutrition PediaSure Enteral, vanilla, 237ml Limited for use in children 1 1.01 0.07 70074051805 070074518053 070074518046 0.0063 0.0061 0.0077 1/1/2018 November 2017
through 13 years of age.
Standard Abbott Nutrition PediaSure Fiber, vanilla, 237ml Limited for use in children 1 1.01 0.07 70074053586 070074535869 070074535853 0.0066 0.0061 0.0077 1/1/2018 November 2017
through 13 years of age.
Standard Abbott Nutrition PediaSure Sidekicks, vanilla, 237ml |Limited for use in children 1 0.63 0.03 70074056524 070074565248 070074565231 0.0066 0.0062 0.0078 1/1/2018 November 2017
through 13 years of age.
Standard Abbott Nutrition PediaSure, banana, 237ml Limited for use in children 1 1.01 0.07 70074051885 070074518855 070074518848 0.0063 0.0057 0.0073 1/1/2018 November 2017
through 13 years of age.
Standard Abbott Nutrition PediaSure, chocolate, 237ml Limited for use in children 1 1.01 0.07 70074051883 070074518831 070074518824 0.0063 0.0057 0.0073 1/1/2018 November 2017
through 13 years of age.
Standard Abbott Nutrition PediaSure, chocolate, 237ml Limited for use in children 1 1.01 0.07 70074053588 070074535883 070074535876 0.0063 0.0057 0.0073 1/1/2018 November 2017
through 13 years of age.
Standard Abbott Nutrition PediaSure, strawberry, 237ml Limited for use in children 1 1.01 0.07 70074051881 070074518817 070074518800 0.0063 0.0057 0.0073 1/1/2018 November 2017
through 13 years of age.
Standard Abbott Nutrition PediaSure, strawberry, 237ml Limited for use in children 1 1.01 0.07 70074053590 070074535906 070074535890 0.0063 0.0057 0.0073 1/1/2018 November 2017
through 13 years of age.
Standard Abbott Nutrition PediaSure, vanilla, 237ml Limited for use in children 1 1.01 0.07 70074053582 070074535821 070074535814 0.0063 0.0057 0.0073 1/1/2018 November 2017
through 13 years of age.
Standard Abbott Nutrition PediaSure, vanilla, 237ml Limited for use in children 1 1.01 0.07 70074055898 070074558981 070074558974 0.0063 0.0057 0.0073 1/1/2018 November 2017
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Standard Abbott Nutrition Promote Fiber, vanilla, 237ml 1.00 0.06 70074051873 070074518732 070074518725 0.0067 0.0051 0.0067 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Promote Fiber, vanilla, 237ml 1.00 0.06 70074064629 070074646299 070074646312 0.0067 0.0051 0.0067 3/1/2017 January 2017
recloseable container
Standard Abbott Nutrition Promote Fiber, 1000ml| 1.00 0.06 70074062704 070074627045 070074627038 0.0067 0.0051 0.0067 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Promote Fiber, 1500ml 1.00 0.06 70074062706 070074627069 070074627052 0.0067 0.0051 0.0067 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Promote, 1000ml 1.00 0.06 70074062702 070074627021 070074627014 0.0068 0.0052 0.0068 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Promote, 1500ml 1.00 0.06 70074062708 070074627083 070074627076 0.0068 0.0052 0.0068 10/1/2015 September
2015
Standard Abbott Nutrition Promote, vanilla, 237ml 1.00 0.06 70074050775 070074507750 070074507743 0.0068 0.0052 0.0068 Prior to March 2015
3/16/15
Standard Abbott Nutrition Promote, vanilla, 237ml recloseable 1.00 0.06 70074064833 070074648330 070074648347 0.0068 0.0052 0.0068 3/1/2017 January 2017
container
Standard Abbott Nutrition TwoCal HN, 1000 ml 2.00 0.07 70074062710 070074627106 070074627090 0.0078 0.0062 0.0078 Prior to March 2015
3/16/15
Standard Abbott Nutrition TwoCal HN, butter pecan, 237ml 2.00 0.07 70074054065 070074540658 070074540641 0.0078 0.0062 0.0078 Prior to March 2015
3/16/15
Standard Abbott Nutrition TwoCal HN, butter pecan, 237ml 2.00 0.07 70074064804 070074648040 070074648064 0.0120 0.0062 0.0078 3/1/2017 January 2017
recloseable container
Standard Abbott Nutrition TwoCal HN, vanilla, 237ml 2.00 0.07 70074040729 070074407296 070074007298 0.0078 0.0062 0.0078 Prior to March 2015
3/16/15
Standard Abbott Nutrition TwoCal HN, vanilla, 237ml 2.00 0.07 70074064807 070074648071 070074648095 0.0078 0.0062 0.0078 3/1/2017 January 2017
recloseable container
Standard Kate Farms, Inc. Core Essentials Liquid 1.0, chocolate, 1.00 0.06 Designed for individuals over 1 (51823000664 851823006645 851823006690 0.0061 0.0077 7/1/2018 August 2018
325ml year of age.
Standard Kate Farms, Inc. Core Essentials Liquid 1.0, vanilla, 1.00 0.06 Designed for individuals over 1 (51823000663 851823006638 851823006683 0.0061 0.0077 7/1/2018 August 2018
325ml year of age.
Standard Kate Farms, Inc. Core Essentials Pediatric Standard 1.20 0.04 Designed for individuals 1 51823000691 851823006911 811112030119 0.0073 0.0089 7/1/2018 August 2018
Formula 1.2, chocolate, 250ml through 13 years of age.
Standard Kate Farms, Inc. Core Essentials Pediatric Standard 1.20 0.04 Designed for individuals 1 51823000689 851823006898 811112030102 0.0073 0.0089 7/1/2018 August 2018
Formula 1.2, plain, 250ml through 13 years of age.
Standard Kate Farms, Inc. Core Essentials Pediatric Standard 1.20 0.04 Designed for individuals 1 51823000690 851823006904 851823006997 0.0073 0.0089 7/1/2018 August 2018
Formula 1.2, vanilla, 250ml through 13 years of age.
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Compact Complete, Rich Restricted for use when a lower |1.90 0.072 41679051571 00041679515716 00043900100036 0.0078 0.0062 0.0078 1/1/2018 November 2017
Chocolate, 24x120ml volume, nutrient-dense product
is medically necessary.
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Compact Complete, Very Restricted for use when a lower |1.90 0.072 41679051663 00041679516638 00043900100043 0.0078 0.0062 0.0078 1/1/2018 November 2017
Vanilla, 24x120ml| volume, nutrient-dense product
is medically necessary.
Standard NestléHealthCare Nuirition- |BoestEnergy-Brink-Cheeolate 8oz 1.60 8:64 Manufacturer-diseontinued- 41679067517 041679675182 00041679675175 0-0063 6/1/2018 November 2017
237mk productin2013.
Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | BoostEnergy-Drink-Strawberry-8ez- 160 064 Manufacturer-discontinued- 41679067617 041679676189 00041679676172 0-:0063 6/1/2018 November 2017
237m- produetin2013-
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- |BoestEnergy-Brink-van-8ez237ml— 1.60 8:64 Manufacturer-diseontinued- 41679067417 041679674185 00041679674178 0-0063 6/1/2018 November 2017
productin2013.
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Boost High Protein, Chocolate, 27x 1.00 0.06 41679094066 00041679940006 00041679940365 0.0069 0.0053 0.0069 1/1/2018 November 2017
237ml
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- |BoestHigh-Protein-Vanilla,8ez 100 0-06 41679094107 041679941096 00041679941672 0-:0069 6/1/2018 November 2017
237ml—
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Boost High Protein, Very Vanilla, 24x 1.00 0.06 41679094166 00041679941003 00041679941362 0.0069 0.0053 0.0069 1/1/2018 November 2017
237ml
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost High Protein, Very Vanilla, 1.00 0.06 43900094139 00043900941394 10043900941391 0.0069 0.0053 0.0069 1/1/2018 November 2017
24x8fl oz, 237ml
Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- |BoestHigh-Protein-Very-Vanilla— 1060 066 00212941313 00043900941394 10043900941391 0-:0069 06:0053 0-:0069 6/1/2018 March 2018
27x237miTetra Brik
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Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
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ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Kid Essentials 1.5, Creamy Limited for use in children 1 1.50 0.04 43900033590 00043900335902 10043900335992 0.0078 0.0081 0.0097 1/1/2018 November 2017
Strawberry, 27x8fl oz, 237ml Tetra  |through 13 years of age.
Brik

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Kid Essentials 1.5, Rich Limited for use in children 1 1.50 0.04 43900033588 00043900335889 10043900335886 0.0078 0.0081 0.0097 1/1/2018 November 2017
Chocolate, 27x8fl oz, 237ml Tetra through 13 years of age.
Brik

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Kid Essentials 1.5, Very Limited for use in children 1 1.50 0.04 43900033540 00043900335407 10043900335442 0.0078 0.0081 0.0097 1/1/2018 November 2017
Vanilla, 27x8fl 0z, 237ml Tetra Brik through 13 years of age.

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Kid Essentials 1.5, Very Limited for use in children 1 1.50 0.04 43900033500 00043900335001 10043900335008 0.0081 0.0081 0.0097 1/1/2018 November 2017
Vanilla, Fiber 27x 8fl oz 237ml Tetra |[through 13 years of age.
Brik

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Kid Essentials, Chocolate, Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 41679033261 00041679332610 00041679339787 0.0063 0.0057 0.0073 1/1/2018 November 2017
Tetra Prisma 4-4 packs x 244ml through 13 years of age.

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Boost Kid Essentials, Creamy Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 43900033530 043900335308 10043900335336 0.0063 0.0057 0.0073 1/1/2018 November 2017
Strawberry, 27x8fl oz 237ml Tetra through 13 years of age.
Brik

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Kid Essentials, Rich Chocolate, |Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 43900033520 00043900335209 10043900335220 0.0063 0.0057 0.0073 1/1/2018 November 2017
27x8fl 0z 237ml Tetra Brik through 13 years of age.

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | BoostKid-Essentials,-Strawberry;- Limited-for-use-in-children1- 100 803 41679033281 041679332818 0004167933280% 0-0063 6/1/2018 November 2017
TetraPrisma-244mi— -

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Kid Essentials, Vanilla, Tetra  |Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 41679033251 00041679332511 00041679339688 0.0063 0.0057 0.0073 1/1/2018 November 2017
Prisma 4-4 packs x 244ml through 13 years of age.

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Kid Essentials, Very Vanilla, Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 43900033511 00043900335117 10043900335114 0.0063 0.0057 0.0073 1/1/2018 November 2017
27x8fl 0z 237ml Tetra Brik through 13 vears of age.

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Original Nutritienal-Brink Rich 1.00 0.04 41679067566 00041679675007 00041679675366 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 1/1/2018 November 2017
Chocolate 8oz 237ml

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Original-Nutritional-Brink- 1.00 0.04 41679067666 00041679676004 00041679676363 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 1/1/2018 November 2017
Creamy Strawberry 80z 237ml

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Original Nutritional-Brink Very 1.00 0.04 41679067466 00041679674000 00041679674369 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 1/1/2018 November 2017
Vanilla 8oz 237ml

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Boost-Original-Cheeolate;—24x8fl-oz; 100 064 00212675313 043900675398 00043900675305 0-:0063 6/1/2018 November 2017
237mit

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Boost-Original-Chocolate,—24x8fl-oz; 100 0:04 43900067539 043900675398 00043900675305 0-0063 6/1/2018 November 2017
237w

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Boost-Original-Creamy-Strawberry— 100 064 00212067613 00043900676388 10043900676392 0-:0063 0:0047 0-:0063 6/1/2018 March 2018
27x237mi-Tetra-Brik

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Boost-Original-Creamy-Strawberry |- 100 0:04 00212067613 00043900676388 10043900676302 0-0063 00047 0-0063 6/1/2018 March 2018
24x8ftoz,237ml

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- |Boost-Original-Rich-Checelate— 100 064 00212675313 00043900675398 10043900675388 0-:0063 0:0047 0-:0063 6/1/2018 March 2018
27x237mlTetra Brik

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- | BoestOriginal-Strawberry,—24x8f-0z; 160 664 43900067638 043900676388 00043900676302 0-0063 6/1/2018 November 2017
237w

Standard NestléHealthCare-Nutrition- B ; ; 100 064 00212674313 043900674391 00043900674308 0-:0063 6/1/2018 November 2017
237mi

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- ; 5 ; 100 0:04 43900067439 043900674391 00043900674308 0-0063 6/1/2018 November 2017
237mk

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- |BoostOriginal-Very-Vanilla— 160 064 00212674313 00043900674391 10043900674381 0-:0063 0:0047 0-:0063 6/1/2018 March 2018
2H237ml-FetraBrik

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Boost-Plus-Chocolate—24x8floz— 150 0:06 43900093239 043900932392 00043900932309 0-0075 6/1/2018 November 2017
237ml

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- |BoostPlus-Ct late-1-52-802-237m} 150 066 41679093211 041679932124 00041679932117 0-:0075 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Boost-Plus-Creamy-Strawberry— 150 0:06 00212933313 00043900933382 10043900933310 0-0075 0-0059 0-0075 6/1/2018 March 2018
27x237mi-TetraBrik

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Plus Creamy Strawberry 1.50 0.06 43900093338 00043900933382 10043900933310 0.0075 0.0059 0.0075 1/1/2018 November 2017
27x237ml Tetra Brik

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Boost-Plus-Rich-Chocolate—27x237mil 150 0:06 00212932313 00043900932392 10043900932382 0-0075 0-0059 0-0075 6/1/2018 March 2018
TetraBrik

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Boost Plus Rich Chocolate 27x237ml 1.50 0.06 43900093239 00043900932392 10043900932382 0.0075 0.0059 0.0075 1/1/2018 November 2017
Tetra Brik

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Boost-Plus-Strawberry—24x8floz— 150 0:06 00212933313 043900933382 00043900933306 0-0075 6/1/2018 November 2017
237mi
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Standard NestléHealthGare-Nutrition- |BoostPlus-Strawberry—24x8floz— 150 066 43900093338 043900933382 00043900933306 0.0075 6/1/2018 November 2017
237mt

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Beost-Plus-Strawberry-1.52-80z- 150 0-06 41679693304 041679933653 00041679933046 0:6075 6/1/2018 November 2017
237ml—

Standard Nestlé-HealthGare-Nutrition- |BoostPlus-Vanilla—24x8fl-oz—237mi- 150 066 00212931313 043900931395 00043900931362 0.0075 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- |BoestPlus-Vanilla—24x8flez237mi- 150 0-06 43900093139 043900931395 00043906931362 0:6075 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé-HealthGare-Nutrition- | BoostPlus-Vanilla-1.52 80z 237mi— 150 066 41679093111 041679931127 00041679931110 0.0075 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | BeostPlus-Very-Vanilla—27x237ml- 150 0-06 06212931313 006043906931395 10043900931385 0:6075 8-0059 0:6075 6/1/2018 March 2018
FetraBrik

Standard Nestlé HealthCare-Nutrition- |BoestPlus-Checolate, 24x8floz— 150 0-06 060212932313 043900932392 06043900932309 0:0075 6/1/2018 November 2017
237m

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Boost Plus, Creamy Strawberry 24x 1.50 0.06 41679093366 00041679933008 00041679933367 0.0075 0.0059 0.0075 1/1/2018 November 2017
237ml

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Plus, Rich Chocolate, 24x 1.50 0.06 41679093266 00041679932001 00041679932360 0.0075 0.0059 0.0075 1/1/2018 November 2017
237ml

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Plus, Very Vanilla 27x237ml 1.50 0.06 43900093139 00043900931395 10043900931385 0.0075 0.0059 0.0075 1/1/2018 November 2017
Tetra Brik

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost Plus, Very Vanilla, 24x 237ml 1.50 0.06 41679093166 00041679931004 00041679931363 0.0075 0.0059 0.0075 1/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost VHC Very Vanilla, 27x237ml 2.25 0.09 43900018215 00043900182155 10043900182169 0.0086 0.0070 0.0086 1/1/2018 November 2017
Tetra Brik

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost, Creamy Strawberry, 1.00 0.04 43900067638 00043900676388 10043900676392 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 1/1/2018 November 2017
27x237ml Tetra Brik

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost, Rich Chocolate, 27x237ml, 1.00 0.04 43900067539 00043900675398 10043900675388 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 1/1/2018 November 2017
Tetra Brik

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Boost, Very Vanilla, 27x237ml Tetra 1.00 0.04 43900067439 00043900674391 10043900674381 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 1/1/2018 November 2017
Brik

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Carnation-BreakfastEssentials 100 064 50000041568 050000415687 00050000415700 0-:0063 6/1/2018 November 2017
} free-glutenfree french-vanilla
237mi

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- | Carnation-Breakfast Essentials- 100 0-04 50000041516 050000415168 0005000041582 0:0063 6/1/2018 November 2017
chocolate 237mi

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Carnation-BreakfastEssentials 100 064 50000041578 050000415786 00050000415809 0-:0063 6/1/2018 November 2017
lastose-free-giutenfreestrawberry-
237mi

Standard Nestlé HealthCare-Nutrition- | Carnation-thstant Breakfast(CiB)- 160 664 Manufacturer-discontinued- 00065905071 798716038911 00798716338905 0-0063 6/1/2018 November 2017
lactose-free- Chocolate 250mi productin2013.

Standard NestléHealthCare-Nutrition- H 150 006 Manufacturer-discontinued- 00065905074 798716038973 00798716338967 00075 6/1/2018 November 2017
} free- PLUS-CF | produetin2013-
24x8-45fl-oz 250mi

Standard Nestlé HealthCare-Nuirition- | Carnation-thstant Breakfast(CiB)- 156 06.66 Manufacturer-discontinued- 00065905073 798716038959 00798716389402 0-0075 6/1/2018 November 2017
oz 250mt

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Carnation-nstantBreakfast{CiB)- 160 064 Manufacturer-discontinued- 00065905672 798716038935 00798716338929 0-:0063 6/1/2018 November 2017
L free-Strawberry-250m1 produetin2013-

Standard Nestlé HealthCare-Nutrition- | Carnation-thstant Breakfast(CiB)- 1.60 8:64 Manufacturer-diseontinued- 50065905070 798716038898 00798716338882 0-0063 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Carnation-nstantBreakfast{CIB)- 225 069 Manufacturer-discontinued- 00065905676 798716039017 0079871633900% 0-:0086 6/1/2018 November 2017
ez250mi

Standard Nestlé HealthCare-Nutrition- | Carnation-thstant Breakfast(CiB)- 1506 0866 Manufacturer-diseontinued- 00065905075 798716038997 00798716338981 0-0075 6/1/2018 November 2017
250mi
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List of Enteral Nutrition Products

This spreadsheet contains enteral nutrition products eligible for reimbursement for Medi-Cal fee-for-service beneficiaries billable by pharmacy providers only. The beneficiary must meet the product-specific criteria and the medical criteria specific to the product category and product type as published in the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider
manual. Refer to the Enteral Nutrition Products section of the provider manual for program coverage and billing information. Product updates or additions to the spreadsheet will be bolded. Product deletions from the spreadsheets will have strikethroughs. 'MAC' refers to the maximum acquisition cost guaranteed by the manufacturer. 'EAC' refers to the
estimated acquisition cost (product cost reimbursed). The product number approved on a TAR or SAR must be the same product number dispensed and billed.
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estimated acquisition cost (product cost reimbursed). The product number approved on a TAR or SAR must be the same product number dispensed and billed.

Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18
Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Compleat SpikeRight PLUS UltraPak-| Limited-to-heneficiaries with- 106 0665 43900014182 043900141824 10043900141838 0-60433 6/1/2018 November 2017
4x1500mk- decumented-medical-intolerance
to-all-other-standard-products-on-
the-listand-documented-
intolerance-mustinclude-
experience-when-medical-need-
for-a-Compleat-brand-product
mustnetinelude-arequirement
attempted-blenderized-food-
Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Fibersouree-1.2-250mi 120 8:65 00212183551 0439001835742 10043900183500 0-0068 6/1/2018 November 2017
Standard NestléHealthCare Nutrition- | Fiberseuree-HN-1-2-250mi- 120 005 43900018556 043900185569 10043900185566 0-:0068 6/1/2018 November 2017
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Fibersource HN SpikeRight Plus 1.20 0.05 43900018582 00043900185828 10043900185832 0.0068 0.0055 0.0071 1/1/2018 November 2017
UltraPak 4x1500ml
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Fibersource HN SpikeRight Plus 1.20 0.05 43900018588 00043900185880 10043900185887 0.0068 0.0055 0.0071 1/1/2018 November 2017
UltraPak 6x1000ml
Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Fiberseurce-HN;-unflavered,— 120 8:65 00212185551 00043900185552 10043900185504 0-0068 08-0055 0-007% 6/1/2018 March 2018
24x250ml-Tetra-Prisma
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Fibersource HN, unflavored, 1.20 0.05 43900018555 00043900185552 10043900185504 0.0068 0.0055 0.0071 1/1/2018 November 2017
24x250ml Tetra Prisma
Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- |Iseseurce-1.2-1060m} 120 8:65 00212182642 043900182605 10043900182619 0-0066 6/1/2018 November 2017
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- |Isoseurce-1-2-1500mi 120 005 00212182644 043900182629 10043900182626 0-0066 6/1/2018 November 2017
Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- |Iseseurce1-2-250mi 120 065 00212182551 043900182506 10043900182503 0-:0066 6/1/2018 November 2017
Standard NestléHealthCare Nuirition- |Isoseuree-1-5—6x1000mt 150 0-07 00212181642 043900181608 10043900181612 0-:0078 6/1/2018 November 2017
Standard Nestlé-HealthCareNutrition- |Iseseurce-1-5-1500mi 150 067 00212181644 043900181622 10043900181629 00078 6/1/2018 November 2017
Standard NestléHealthCare Nutrition- |Isoseuree-1-5-Cal-SpikeRight 150 0-07 43900018182 043900181820 10043900181827 0-:0078 6/1/2018 November 2017
6x1500mt-
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Isosource 1.5 Cal SpikeRight PLUS 1.50 0.07 43900018182 00043900181820 10043900281824 0.0078 0.0062 0.0078 1/1/2018 November 2017
UltraPak 4x1500ml
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Isosource 1.5 Cal SpikeRight PLUS 1.50 0.07 43900018181 00043900181813 10043900181810 0.0078 0.0062 0.0078 1/1/2018 November 2017
UltraPak 6x1000ml
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Isosource 1.5 unflavored, 24x250ml 1.50 0.07 43900018150 00043900181509 10043900181506 0.0078 0.0062 0.0078 1/1/2018 November 2017
Tetra Prisma
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- [Isoseurce-1-5;unflavered,24x250mi- 150 0-07 0021218155% 06043900181509 10043900181506 0-:0078 0-0062 0:0078 6/1/2018 March 2018
TetraPrisma
Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- |Iseseurce HN-6-x1500m} 120 065 00212184644 043900184623 10043900184620 0-:0066 6/1/2018 November 2017
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- Isoseurce-HN-SpikeRight6x1000mi 120 005 00212184642 043900184678 10043900184613 0-0066 6/1/2018 November 2017
Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- |Iseseurce-HN-SpikeRight-6x1500mt- 120 065 43900018466 043900184661 10043900184668 0-:0066 6/1/2018 November 2017
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |lsosource HN SpikeRight PLUS 1.20 0.05 43900018466 00043900184661 10043900284665 0.0066 0.0055 0.0071 1/1/2018 November 2017
UltraPak 4x1500ml
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Isosource HN SpikeRight PLUS 1.20 0.05 43900018480 00043900184807 10043900184804 0.0066 0.0055 0.0071 1/1/2018 November 2017
UltraPak 6x1000ml
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Isosource HN, unflavored, 24x250ml 1.20 0.05 43900018457 00043900184579 10043900184507 0.0066 0.0054 0.0070 1/1/2018 November 2017
Tetra Prisma
Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- |Iseseurce-HN-unflavered—24x250mi- 120 065 00212184551 00043900184579 10043900184507 0-:0066 06:0054 0-:0070 6/1/2018 March 2018
FetraPrisma
Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- |Nutren-1-0-Fiber UltraPak-1000mi 100 0804 00065915272 798716163521 10798716163528 0-:0066 6/1/2018 November 2017
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Prisma

through 13 vears of age.

Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18

Standard NestléHealthGare-Nutrition- | Nutren-1.0-Fiber UltraPak-1500mi 160 064 00065915273 798716163538 10798716163535 0.0066 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard NestléHealthCare-Nutrition- | Nutren-1-0-Fiberunflav-250mt 108 004 06065903170 798716060554 0679871616055% 0-:0066 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Nutren 1.0 Fiber unflavored, 1.00 0.04 98716006056 00798716060561 00798716160568 0.0066 0.0061 0.0077 1/1/2018 November 2017
24x250ml Tetra Prisma

Standard Nestlé HealthCare-Nutrition- | Nutren-1-0-Fiber-Vanilla—24x250ml- 108 004 06065902570 798716060561 06798716160568 0-:0066 6/1/2018 November 2017
TetraPrisma

Standard NestléHealthGare-Nutrition- | Nutren-1.0-UltraPak-1000mi 160 064 00065915072 798716163507 10798716163504 0.0063 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- [ Nutren-1-0-UltraPak-1500mt 108 004 060659150673 798716163514 10798716163511 0:0063 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé HealthCare-Nutrition- | Nutrep-1-0-unflav-250mi 100 004 06065903670 798716062190 06798716162197 0-:0047 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Nutren-1.0-Vanilla-24x250mt- 108 804 06065962470 798716062107 06798716162104 0-:60063 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Nutren 1.0, unflavored, 24x250ml 1.00 0.04 98716006210 00798716062107 00798716162104 0.0063 0.0047 0.0063 1/1/2018 November 2017
Tetra Prisma

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Nutren 1.5 SpikeRight PLUS 1.50 0.06 98716016354 00798716163545 10798716263549 0.0075 0.0059 0.0075 1/1/2018 November 2017
UltraPak 6x1000ml

Standard Nestlé HealthCare-Nutrition- [ Nutren-1-5-UltraPak1000mt 150 0-06 00065915472 798716163545 10798716163542 0:0075 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Nutren-1.5-UltraPak1500mt 150 08:06 00065915473 798416163552 16798716163559 0:6075 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- | Nutren-1-5-Fiber—UltraPak1500mi 150 0-06 06065903573 798716063838 06798716163835 0-:0078 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Nutren-1.5-Fiber-UltraPak-1060mi 150 0806 00065903572 798416063821 00798716163828 0-:6078 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé HealthCare-Nutrition- | Nutren-1-5-Fiber-Vanilla-250mt 150 0-06 00065903570 798716063814 06798716163811 0-:0078 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- |Nutren-1.5-unflav-250m1 150 0.06 00065903870 798716062299 00798716162296 0.0075 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- | Nutren-1-5-Vanilla24x250ml-Fetra- 150 0-06 00065903270 798716062206 06798716162203 0:0075 6/1/2018 November 2017
Prisma

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Nutren 1.5, unflavored, 24x250ml 1.50 0.06 98716006220 00798716062206 00798716162203 0.0075 0.0059 0.0075 1/1/2018 November 2017
Tetra Prisma

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Nutren 2.0 SpikeRight PLUS 2.00 0.08 98716033147 00798716331470 00798716441469 0.0078 0.0062 0.0078 1/1/2018 November 2017
UltraPak 6x1000ml

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- |Nutren-2.0-2000mi 2.00 0.08 00065904072 798716331470 00798716331463 0.0078 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- | Nutren2-0-Vanilla24x250ml-Fetra- 200 0-08 000659040670 798716062305 06798716162302 0-:0078 6/1/2018 November 2017
Prisma

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Nutren 2.0, unflavored, 24x250ml 2.00 0.08 98716006230 00798716062305 00798716162302 0.0078 0.0062 0.0078 1/1/2018 November 2017
Tetra Prisma

Standard NestléHealthCare Nutrition- | Nutren-JuniorFiber-unflav-SpikeRight | Limited-for-use-in-children1- 100 0803 06065904590 798716673907 D6798716774000 0-:0066 6/1/2018 November 2017
PLUS UltraPak-6x1000mt through-13-years-of-age—

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Nutren Junior Fiber unflav SpikeRight |Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 98716067390 00798716673907 00798716774000 0.0066 0.0061 0.0077 1/1/2018 November 2017
PLUS UltraPak 6x1000ml through 13 years of age.

Standard NestléHealthCare-Nutrition- | Nutren-JuniorFiber-Vanilla24x250ml- | Limited-for-use-in-children1- 100 803 00065904570 798716060639 0079876160636 0-0066 0-0061 0:0077 6/1/2018 March 2018

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Nutren Junior Fiber Vanilla 24x250ml |Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 98716006063 00798716060639 00798716160636 0.0066 0.0061 0.0077 1/1/2018 November 2017
Tetra Prisma through 13 years of age.

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- | Nutren-Junierunflav-SpikeRight- Limited-foruse-in-children1- 100 803 00065904390 798716673709 0079876773805 0:0063 6/1/2018 November 2017
PLUS UltraPak 6x1000mt € -

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Nutren Junior unflav SpikeRight Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 98716067370 00798716673709 00798716773805 0.0063 0.0061 0.0077 1/1/2018 November 2017
PLUS UltraPak 6x1000ml through 13 years of age.

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition- | Nutren-JuniorVanilla-24x250mi-Fetra- | Limited-for-use-in-children1- 100 803 00065904370 D0798716060622 00798716160629 0:0063 0-0061 0:0077 6/1/2018 March 2018

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Nutren Junior Vanilla 24x250ml Tetra |Limited for use in children 1 1.00 0.03 98716006062 00798716060622 00798716160629 0.0063 0.0061 0.0077 1/1/2018 November 2017
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237ml

Product Product Type Manufacturer Product Label Name Product-Specific Criteria Caloric Protein per |Product Notes Medi-Cal Billing UPC Number (Item) [UPC Number (Case) EAC per gm |MAC per EAC per gm |Effective Publication
Category density |g or ml) Number or ml gm or ml or ml Date of Date
kcal/g or Effective Effective Change
ml) 01/01/18 01/01/18

Standard Nestlé-HealthGare-Nutrition- | Nutren-RepleteFiber UltraPak1000mt 160 066 00065915872 798716163583 10798716163580 0.007% 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Nutren-Replete-Fiber-UltraPak1500mi 100 006 00065915873 798416163590 10798716163597 0-007% 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé-HealthGare-Nutrition- | Nutren-Replete-SpikeRight PLUS- 160 066 98716016356 798716163569 10798716263563 0.0069 6/1/2018 November 2017
UltraPak 6-x1000mi

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Nutren-Replete-UltraPak1000mi 100 006 00065915672 798416163569 10798716163566 0-0069 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard NestléHealthGare-Nutrition- | Nutren-Replete UltraPak1500mt 160 066 00065915673 798716163576 10798716163573 0.0069 6/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Replete-Fiber—Vanilla24x250mit-Tetra 100 006 00065902370 798416062459 00798716162456 0-007% 08-0055 0-007% 6/1/2018 March 2018
Prisma

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Replete Fiber SpikeRight 4x1500ml 1.00 0.06 98716016359 00798716163590 10798716263594 0.0071 0.0055 0.0071 1/1/2018 November 2017

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Replete Fiber SpikeRight PLUS 1.00 0.06 98716016358 000798716163583 [10798716263587 0.0071 0.0055 0.0071 1/1/2018 November 2017
UltraPak 6x1000ml

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Replete Fiber, unflavored, 24x250ml 1.00 0.06 98716006245 00798716062459 00798716162456 0.0071 0.0055 0.0071 1/1/2018 November 2017
Tetra Prisma

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition |Replete SpikeRight PLUS UltraPak 6 1.00 0.06 98716016356 00798716163569 10798716263563 0.0069 0.0055 0.0071 1/1/2018 November 2017
x1000ml

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Replete-Vanilla-24x250mi-Tetra- 100 0:06 00065902270 798416062497 0798716162494 0-0069 00053 0-0069 6/1/2018 March 2018
Prisma

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Replete, unflavored, 24x250ml Tetra 1.00 0.06 98716006249 00798716062497 00798716162494 0.0069 0.0053 0.0069 1/1/2018 November 2017
Prisma

Standard Nestlé-HealthCare-Nutrition- | Resource-2.0-Very-Vanilta27x8fl-oz- 200 0:08 00212180162 00043900180106 10043900180103 0-0076 00062 0-0078 6/1/2018 March 2018
237mi

Standard Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition [Resource 2.0 Very Vanilla Creme 27x 2.00 0.08 43900018010 00043900180106 10043900180103 0.0076 0.0062 0.0078 1/1/2018 November 2017
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